
#2 Women's 100 Meters
W World Outdoor 10.49 Florence Griffith-Joyner USA 7/16/1988 Indianapolis, IN

A American Outdoor 10.49 Florence Griffith Joyner World Class AC 7/16/1988 Indianapolis, IN

C College 10.75 Sha'Carri Richardson LSU 6/8/2019 Austin, Texas

1:35 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 SHIPLEY, LYNSEY SR NORTHERN KENTU 12.14  (–1.9) 1(1)

2 AGATE, LUCCA SO MIAMI (OHIO) 12.42  (–1.9) 1(2)

3 ORIANI, JENNA FR BALL STATE 12.44  (–1.9) 1(3)

4 ARMSTRONG, ANDREA JR NORTHERN KENTU 12.50  (–1.9) 1(4)

5 BRADDIX, DARIAN SO BOWLING GREEN 12.57  (–1.2) 3(1)

6 MORGAN, HALEY JR XAVIER (OHIO) 12.59  (–1.2) 3(2)

7 SULLIVAN, ALAINA SO XAVIER (OHIO) 12.67  (–2.0) 2(1)

8 JOHNSON, MORIAH FR BALL STATE 12.67  (–1.9) 1(5)

9 PHILLIPS, EMILY SR NORTHERN KENTU 12.70  (–2.0) 2(2)

10 OWENS, ALANAH SR MIAMI (OHIO) 12.70  (–1.9) 1(6)

11 HAYWOOD, MEYAH JR TOLEDO 12.74  (–1.2) 3(3)

11 WILLIAMS, MELIA FR GRAND VALLEY ST 12.74  (–1.5) 5(1)

13 LEHMANN, MICHELLE SR BALL STATE 12.78  (–1.9) 1(7)

14 ROSS, JAILYN JR NORTHERN KENTU 12.96  (–2.0) 2(3)

15 POHL, JULIA FR NORTHERN KENTU 13.01  (–1.2) 3(4)

16 WIKFELDT, JOSEFIN FR PURDUE FORT WA 13.06  (–2.2) 4(1)

17 ROBINSON, TIMIA FR GRAND VALLEY ST 13.06  (–1.5) 5(2)

18 RAINEY, BRITTANY SO GRAND VALLEY ST 13.08  (–1.5) 5(3)

19 WALTERS, KAYLA SO MIAMI (OHIO) 13.08  (–1.2) 3(5)

20 EASTER, JOAN FR BALL STATE 13.09  (–2.2) 4(2)

21 BREWER, OLIVIA SR OHIO 13.11  (–2.0) 2(4)

22 RICKSON, CHLOE FR MIAMI (OHIO) 13.15  (–2.0) 2(5)

23 EMERY, MISSY SR MOUNT VERNON N 13.19  (–2.0) 2(6)

24 CADICHON, JADE FR BUTLER 13.21  (–1.5) 5(4)

25 JOHNSON, SHIANNE SO TOLEDO 13.23  (–1.5) 5(5)

26 PANDAZIS, HALEY JR PURDUE FORT WA 13.24  (–2.2) 4(3)

27 KEATING, CHLOE SO DAYTON 13.34  (–1.5) 5(6)

28 LOPEZ, GRACE FR MOREHEAD STATE 13.53  (–1.5) 5(7)

29 BETZING, KASSIDY JR OHIO 13.56  (–2.0) 2(7)

29 MCHENRY, PAYTON JR PURDUE FORT WA 13.56  (–2.2) 4(4)

31 WALKER, ELISE SR MIAMI (OHIO) 13.59  (–2.2) 4(5)

32 SCIURY, HALIE SR OHIO 13.65  (–1.5) 5(8)

33 GREENE, MCKENZIE SR BUTLER 14.16  (–2.2) 4(6)

34 MCKENZIE, EMILY SO OHIO 14.60  (–2.0) 2(8)

WINFORD, AALEIAH SO BALL STATE DNS 1

REED, JAI SO PURDUE FORT WA DNS 3

RUTLEGE, SHAINA SO NORTHERN KENTU DNS 3

BROWN, ABBY JR MIAMI (OHIO) DNS 3

LEE, TAYLA SO MOREHEAD STATE DNS 4

SHRIVER, TORI JR MIAMI (OHIO) DNS 4

GASKINS, HANNAH UNATTACHED DNS 4

JACKSON, LATAHIA FR XAVIER (OHIO) DNS 5
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#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:  (–1.9)

1 SHIPLEY, LYNSEY SR NORTHERN KENTU 12.14

2 AGATE, LUCCA SO MIAMI (OHIO) 12.42

3 ORIANI, JENNA FR BALL STATE 12.44

4 ARMSTRONG, ANDREA JR NORTHERN KENTU 12.50

5 JOHNSON, MORIAH FR BALL STATE 12.67

6 OWENS, ALANAH SR MIAMI (OHIO) 12.70

7 LEHMANN, MICHELLE SR BALL STATE 12.78

WINFORD, AALEIAH SO BALL STATE DNS

Section 2 of 5 Wind:  (–2.0)

1 SULLIVAN, ALAINA SO XAVIER (OHIO) 12.67

2 PHILLIPS, EMILY SR NORTHERN KENTU 12.70

3 ROSS, JAILYN JR NORTHERN KENTU 12.96

4 BREWER, OLIVIA SR OHIO 13.11

5 RICKSON, CHLOE FR MIAMI (OHIO) 13.15

6 EMERY, MISSY SR MOUNT VERNON N 13.19

7 BETZING, KASSIDY JR OHIO 13.56

8 MCKENZIE, EMILY SO OHIO 14.60

Section 3 of 5 Wind:  (–1.2)

1 BRADDIX, DARIAN SO BOWLING GREEN 12.57

2 MORGAN, HALEY JR XAVIER (OHIO) 12.59

3 HAYWOOD, MEYAH JR TOLEDO 12.74

4 POHL, JULIA FR NORTHERN KENTU 13.01

5 WALTERS, KAYLA SO MIAMI (OHIO) 13.08

REED, JAI SO PURDUE FORT WA DNS

RUTLEGE, SHAINA SO NORTHERN KENTU DNS

BROWN, ABBY JR MIAMI (OHIO) DNS

Section 4 of 5 Wind:  (–2.2)

1 WIKFELDT, JOSEFIN FR PURDUE FORT WA 13.06

2 EASTER, JOAN FR BALL STATE 13.09

3 PANDAZIS, HALEY JR PURDUE FORT WA 13.24

4 MCHENRY, PAYTON JR PURDUE FORT WA 13.56

5 WALKER, ELISE SR MIAMI (OHIO) 13.59

6 GREENE, MCKENZIE SR BUTLER 14.16

LEE, TAYLA SO MOREHEAD STATE DNS

SHRIVER, TORI JR MIAMI (OHIO) DNS

GASKINS, HANNAH UNATTACHED DNS

Section 5 of 5 Wind:  (–1.5)

1 WILLIAMS, MELIA FR GRAND VALLEY ST 12.74

2 ROBINSON, TIMIA FR GRAND VALLEY ST 13.06

3 RAINEY, BRITTANY SO GRAND VALLEY ST 13.08

4 CADICHON, JADE FR BUTLER 13.21

5 JOHNSON, SHIANNE SO TOLEDO 13.23

6 KEATING, CHLOE SO DAYTON 13.34

7 LOPEZ, GRACE FR MOREHEAD STATE 13.53
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#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
8 SCIURY, HALIE SR OHIO 13.65

JACKSON, LATAHIA FR XAVIER (OHIO) DNS

#4 Women's 200 Meters
W World Outdoor 21.34 Florence Griffith-Joyner USA 9/29/1988 Seoul, KOR

A American Outdoor 21.34 Florence Griffith Joyner World Class AC 9/29/1988 Seoul, KOR

C College 22.02 Kyra Jefferson Florida 6/10/2017 Eugene, Ore.

2:40 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 SHIPLEY, LYNSEY SR NORTHERN KENTU 24.79  (–2.7) 1(1)

2 AGATE, LUCCA SO MIAMI (OHIO) 25.22  (–1.0) 2(1)

3 ORIANI, JENNA FR BALL STATE 25.29  (–1.0) 2(2)

4 ARMSTRONG, ANDREA JR NORTHERN KENTU 25.32  (–2.7) 1(2)

5 BRADDIX, DARIAN SO BOWLING GREEN 25.48  (–1.0) 2(3)

6 PERRYMAN, ASHLEY SO GRAND VALLEY ST 25.51  (–2.7) 1(3)

7 BARLOW, PAYTON SR BALL STATE 25.65  (–0.3) 3(1)

8 THIGPEN, ALEXIS SO BALL STATE 25.71  (–1.0) 2(4)

9 JOHNSON, MORIAH FR BALL STATE 25.73  (–0.3) 3(2)

10 MORGAN, HALEY JR XAVIER (OHIO) 25.74  (–0.3) 3(3)

11 SULLIVAN, ALAINA SO XAVIER (OHIO) 25.78  (–1.0) 2(5)

12 OWENS, ALANAH SR MIAMI (OHIO) 25.89  (–2.7) 1(4)

13 WILLIAMS, MELIA FR GRAND VALLEY ST 25.94  (–0.3) 3(4)

14 BAXTER, FAITH JR MIAMI (OHIO) 25.94  (–2.7) 1(5)

15 SUSZEK, ABBY FR MIAMI (OHIO) 26.08  (–0.3) 3(5)

16 ABDOUCH, ISABEL FR GRAND VALLEY ST 26.09  (–0.8) 4(1)

17 LEHMANN, MICHELLE SR BALL STATE 26.16  (–2.7) 1(6)

18 YANDERS, JORDAN FR PURDUE FORT WA 26.27  (–0.8) 4(2)

19 PARCHMAN, ALEXIS FR BOWLING GREEN 26.27  (–1.0) 2(6)

20 MORAN, AVA JR TOLEDO 26.33  (–0.3) 3(6)

21 HORNER, RAYNA SR TOLEDO 26.41  (–1.0) 2(7)

22 JOHNSON, SHIANNE SO TOLEDO 26.42  (–0.3) 3(7)

23 CROSS, PROMISE SO TOLEDO 26.45  (–1.6) 5(1)

24 ROGERS, JENELLE SO BALL STATE 26.53  (–2.8) 6(1)

25 POTTER, EMMA FR BALL STATE 26.71  (–1.6) 5(2)

26 HAYWOOD, MEYAH JR TOLEDO 26.83  (–1.6) 5(3)

27 BATES, MAYSON SO TOLEDO 26.88  (–1.6) 5(4)

28 OBERHAUS, MARIAH FR PURDUE FORT WA 26.90  (–2.8) 6(2)

29 PANDAZIS, HALEY JR PURDUE FORT WA 26.91  (–0.8) 4(3)

30 KELLY, REAGAN FR BUTLER 27.17  (–0.8) 4(4)

31 HAUGH, ERIN JR BUTLER 27.18  (–0.3) 3(8)

32 BREWER, OLIVIA SR OHIO 27.28  (–0.8) 4(5)

33 FERNANDES, DESTINY JR BOWLING GREEN 27.34  (–2.8) 6(3)

34 KEATING, CHLOE SO DAYTON 27.46  (–1.6) 5(5)

35 EMERY, MISSY SR MOUNT VERNON N 27.62  (–0.8) 4(6)

36 KELLEY, SIERRA JR MOREHEAD STATE 28.06  (–2.8) 6(4)

37 OKPALAOKA, AMARA FR TOLEDO 28.06  (–2.8) 6(5)

38 CADICHON, JADE FR BUTLER 28.29  (–2.8) 6(6)
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
2:40 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
39 JONES, DALLAS JR MOREHEAD STATE 28.34  (–2.1) 7(1)

40 ROBERTSON, BEKAH JR WRIGHT STATE 28.54  (–2.8) 6(7)

41 DILORETO, JULIA SO DAYTON 28.98  (–2.1) 7(2)

42 SILER, MELISSA SO WRIGHT STATE 28.99  (–2.1) 7(3)

43 LEE, TAYLA SO MOREHEAD STATE 29.65  (–2.1) 7(4)

44 BROWN, TATIANA JR WRIGHT STATE 30.15  (–2.1) 7(5)

45 CARR, EMMA SO WRIGHT STATE 30.19  (–2.1) 7(6)

46 LOPEZ, GRACE FR MOREHEAD STATE 30.44  (–2.1) 7(7)

47 BALL, KIRA FR WRIGHT STATE 32.19  (–2.1) 7(8)

PHILLIPS, EMILY SR NORTHERN KENTU DNS 1

SUMMERS, ABBY SR OHIO DNS 1

ROSS, JAILYN JR NORTHERN KENTU DNS 2

MENDENHALL, KATHERINE SO BOWLING GREEN DNS 4

HUDSON-TURPIN, JESSECA SO PURDUE FORT WA DNS 4

SIMPSON, DEJI'ONA FR GRAND VALLEY ST DNS 5

RUTLEGE, SHAINA SO NORTHERN KENTU DNS 5

REED, JAI SO PURDUE FORT WA DNS 5

JOHNSON , ADIA FR UNATTACHED DNS 6

CADDELL, SYDNEY FR TOLEDO DNS 7

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 7 Wind:  (–2.7)

1 SHIPLEY, LYNSEY SR NORTHERN KENTU 24.79

2 ARMSTRONG, ANDREA JR NORTHERN KENTU 25.32

3 PERRYMAN, ASHLEY SO GRAND VALLEY ST 25.51

4 OWENS, ALANAH SR MIAMI (OHIO) 25.89

5 BAXTER, FAITH JR MIAMI (OHIO) 25.94

6 LEHMANN, MICHELLE SR BALL STATE 26.16

PHILLIPS, EMILY SR NORTHERN KENTU DNS

SUMMERS, ABBY SR OHIO DNS

Section 2 of 7 Wind:  (–1.0)

1 AGATE, LUCCA SO MIAMI (OHIO) 25.22

2 ORIANI, JENNA FR BALL STATE 25.29

3 BRADDIX, DARIAN SO BOWLING GREEN 25.48

4 THIGPEN, ALEXIS SO BALL STATE 25.71

5 SULLIVAN, ALAINA SO XAVIER (OHIO) 25.78

6 PARCHMAN, ALEXIS FR BOWLING GREEN 26.27

7 HORNER, RAYNA SR TOLEDO 26.41

ROSS, JAILYN JR NORTHERN KENTU DNS

Section 3 of 7 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 BARLOW, PAYTON SR BALL STATE 25.65

2 JOHNSON, MORIAH FR BALL STATE 25.73

3 MORGAN, HALEY JR XAVIER (OHIO) 25.74

4 WILLIAMS, MELIA FR GRAND VALLEY ST 25.94
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
5 SUSZEK, ABBY FR MIAMI (OHIO) 26.08

6 MORAN, AVA JR TOLEDO 26.33

7 JOHNSON, SHIANNE SO TOLEDO 26.42

8 HAUGH, ERIN JR BUTLER 27.18

Section 4 of 7 Wind:  (–0.8)

1 ABDOUCH, ISABEL FR GRAND VALLEY ST 26.09

2 YANDERS, JORDAN FR PURDUE FORT WA 26.27

3 PANDAZIS, HALEY JR PURDUE FORT WA 26.91

4 KELLY, REAGAN FR BUTLER 27.17

5 BREWER, OLIVIA SR OHIO 27.28

6 EMERY, MISSY SR MOUNT VERNON N 27.62

MENDENHALL, KATHERINE SO BOWLING GREEN DNS

HUDSON-TURPIN, JESSECA SO PURDUE FORT WA DNS

Section 5 of 7 Wind:  (–1.6)

1 CROSS, PROMISE SO TOLEDO 26.45

2 POTTER, EMMA FR BALL STATE 26.71

3 HAYWOOD, MEYAH JR TOLEDO 26.83

4 BATES, MAYSON SO TOLEDO 26.88

5 KEATING, CHLOE SO DAYTON 27.46

SIMPSON, DEJI'ONA FR GRAND VALLEY ST DNS

RUTLEGE, SHAINA SO NORTHERN KENTU DNS

REED, JAI SO PURDUE FORT WA DNS

Section 6 of 7 Wind:  (–2.8)

1 ROGERS, JENELLE SO BALL STATE 26.53

2 OBERHAUS, MARIAH FR PURDUE FORT WA 26.90

3 FERNANDES, DESTINY JR BOWLING GREEN 27.34

4 KELLEY, SIERRA JR MOREHEAD STATE 28.06

5 OKPALAOKA, AMARA FR TOLEDO 28.06

6 CADICHON, JADE FR BUTLER 28.29

7 ROBERTSON, BEKAH JR WRIGHT STATE 28.54

JOHNSON , ADIA FR UNATTACHED DNS

Section 7 of 7 Wind:  (–2.1)

1 JONES, DALLAS JR MOREHEAD STATE 28.34

2 DILORETO, JULIA SO DAYTON 28.98

3 SILER, MELISSA SO WRIGHT STATE 28.99

4 LEE, TAYLA SO MOREHEAD STATE 29.65

5 BROWN, TATIANA JR WRIGHT STATE 30.15

6 CARR, EMMA SO WRIGHT STATE 30.19

7 LOPEZ, GRACE FR MOREHEAD STATE 30.44

8 BALL, KIRA FR WRIGHT STATE 32.19

CADDELL, SYDNEY FR TOLEDO DNS
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#6 Women's 400 Meters
W World Outdoor 47.60 Marita Koch GDR 10/6/1985 Canberra, AUS

A American Outdoor 48.70 Sandi Richards Nike 9/17/2006 Athens, GRE

C College 49.71 Courtney Okolo Texas 4/23/2016 Baton Rouge, La.

1:10 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 SUSZEK, ABBY FR MIAMI (OHIO) 56.31 1(1)

2 JONES, KAYLA SO BALL STATE 56.39 1(2)

3 BAXTER, FAITH JR MIAMI (OHIO) 56.45 1(3)

4 NAGELEISEN, ERIKA JR NORTHERN KENTU 59.42 1(4)

5 HAUGH, ERIN JR BUTLER 1:00.49 1(5)

6 KELLY, REAGAN FR BUTLER 1:01.30 1(6)

7 KELLEY, SIERRA JR MOREHEAD STATE 1:02.65 1(7)

8 DILORETO, JULIA SO DAYTON 1:04.06 2(1)

9 JONES, DALLAS JR MOREHEAD STATE 1:04.81 2(2)

10 RUHLEN, ALYCEA JR WRIGHT STATE 1:04.92 2(3)

11 CAMACHO, JD SO MOREHEAD STATE 1:05.44 2(4)

12 MERIWETHER, KEANA FR MOREHEAD STATE 1:05.53 3(1)

13 MASSMANN, MEGAN FR TOLEDO 1:05.94 2(5)

14 CARR, EMMA SO WRIGHT STATE 1:09.17 3(2)

15 BALL, KIRA FR WRIGHT STATE 1:15.60 3(3)

SIMPSON, DEJI'ONA FR GRAND VALLEY ST DNS 1

SUMMERS, ABBY SR OHIO DNS 2

JOHNSON , ADIA FR UNATTACHED DNS 2

NEUMEIER, ALICIA SO WRIGHT STATE DNS 2

RUSSELL, HANNAH SR XAVIER (OHIO) DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 SUSZEK, ABBY FR MIAMI (OHIO) 56.31

2 JONES, KAYLA SO BALL STATE 56.39

3 BAXTER, FAITH JR MIAMI (OHIO) 56.45

4 NAGELEISEN, ERIKA JR NORTHERN KENTU 59.42

5 HAUGH, ERIN JR BUTLER 1:00.49

6 KELLY, REAGAN FR BUTLER 1:01.30

7 KELLEY, SIERRA JR MOREHEAD STATE 1:02.65

SIMPSON, DEJI'ONA FR GRAND VALLEY ST DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 DILORETO, JULIA SO DAYTON 1:04.06

2 JONES, DALLAS JR MOREHEAD STATE 1:04.81

3 RUHLEN, ALYCEA JR WRIGHT STATE 1:04.92

4 CAMACHO, JD SO MOREHEAD STATE 1:05.44

5 MASSMANN, MEGAN FR TOLEDO 1:05.94

SUMMERS, ABBY SR OHIO DNS

JOHNSON , ADIA FR UNATTACHED DNS

NEUMEIER, ALICIA SO WRIGHT STATE DNS

Section 3 of 3
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#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 MERIWETHER, KEANA FR MOREHEAD STATE 1:05.53

2 CARR, EMMA SO WRIGHT STATE 1:09.17

3 BALL, KIRA FR WRIGHT STATE 1:15.60

RUSSELL, HANNAH SR XAVIER (OHIO) DNS

#8 Women's 800 Meters
W World Outdoor 1:53.28 Jarmila Kratochvilova CZE 7/27/1983 Munich, GER

A American Outdoor 1:55.04 Athing Mu Nike 8/21/2021 Eugene, OR

C College 1:59.10 Raevyn Rogers Oregon 4/15/2017 Torrance, Calif.

1:55 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 SULLIVAN, SARAH-ROSE SO TOLEDO 2:16.38 1(1)

2 MYERS, EMMA SO OHIO 2:19.12 1(2)

3 EMBAUGH, PAIGE SO TOLEDO 2:19.45 1(3)

4 CHRISTIAN, ALYSSA SO OHIO 2:20.58 1(4)

5 NOLAN, SHELBY SR UNATTACHED 2:22.44 1(5)

6 WITHAM, AUDREY FR TOLEDO 2:23.74 2(1)

7 PROVO, MADI SO BUTLER 2:24.78 1(6)

8 FOSTVEIT, ABBY SO BUTLER 2:25.33 2(2)

9 LOVELESS, KENNA SO OHIO 2:26.31 1(7)

10 HARRIS, KELSI FR OHIO 2:27.23 1(8)

11 GREEN, GABRIELE SO PURDUE 2:30.33 2(3)

12 HARTMAN, JESSICA SR OHIO 2:31.17 2(4)

13 BRADY, SAVANNAH SR NORTHERN KENTU 2:35.06 2(5)

14 FREY, MADDIE SR NORTHERN KENTU 2:36.47 2(6)

15 ERBACH, HOPE FR NORTHERN KENTU 2:39.84 2(7)

16 LYTLE, CHRISTIANA FR MOREHEAD STATE 2:53.36 2(8)

WATT, MARGRETT FR TOLEDO DNF 1

BAILEY, MARLA SR XAVIER (OHIO) DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SULLIVAN, SARAH-ROSE SO TOLEDO 2:16.38

2 MYERS, EMMA SO OHIO 2:19.12

3 EMBAUGH, PAIGE SO TOLEDO 2:19.45

4 CHRISTIAN, ALYSSA SO OHIO 2:20.58

5 NOLAN, SHELBY SR UNATTACHED 2:22.44

6 PROVO, MADI SO BUTLER 2:24.78

7 LOVELESS, KENNA SO OHIO 2:26.31

8 HARRIS, KELSI FR OHIO 2:27.23

WATT, MARGRETT FR TOLEDO DNF

Section 2 of 2

1 WITHAM, AUDREY FR TOLEDO 2:23.74

2 FOSTVEIT, ABBY SO BUTLER 2:25.33

3 GREEN, GABRIELE SO PURDUE 2:30.33

4 HARTMAN, JESSICA SR OHIO 2:31.17
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
5 BRADY, SAVANNAH SR NORTHERN KENTU 2:35.06

6 FREY, MADDIE SR NORTHERN KENTU 2:36.47

7 ERBACH, HOPE FR NORTHERN KENTU 2:39.84

8 LYTLE, CHRISTIANA FR MOREHEAD STATE 2:53.36

BAILEY, MARLA SR XAVIER (OHIO) DNS

#10 Women's 1500 Meters
W World Outdoor 3:50.07 Genzebe DIBABA ETH 7/15/2017 Fontvielle, MON

A American Outdoor 3:54.99 Shelby Houlihan Bowerman TC 10/5/2019 Doha, QAT

C College 3:59.90 Jenny Barringer Colorado

12:20 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 AKIN, EMILY JR MIAMI (OHIO) 4:31.21 1(1)

2 KLATT, COURTNEY SR XAVIER (OHIO) 4:31.59 1(2)

3 BUTLER, RACHEL SR XAVIER (OHIO) 4:31.61 1(3)

4 FRY, MCKENNA JR MIAMI (OHIO) 4:33.90 1(4)

5 VITOU, KATIE JR MIAMI (OHIO) 4:34.34 1(5)

6 PRUGH, ASHLEIGH SO XAVIER (OHIO) 4:35.03 1(6)

7 SLAMKOWSKI, MEGAN SR PURDUE 4:36.26 1(7)

8 NOLAN, SHELBY SR UNATTACHED 4:37.61 1(8)

9 CHRISTIAN, ALYSSA SO OHIO 4:42.79 1(9)

10 WALSH, MORGAN SO BUTLER 4:42.92 2(1)

11 AFFOLTER, LEXI FR BUTLER 4:43.83 2(2)

12 WARNER, SYDNY SR XAVIER (OHIO) 4:44.47 2(3)

13 HOPKINS, PARKER JR XAVIER (OHIO) 4:46.15 2(4)

14 SINGLETON, LUCY FR MOREHEAD STATE 4:46.78 3(1)

15 HARRIS, KELSI FR OHIO 4:46.94 2(5)

16 CONNER, KARLEIGH SR BALL STATE 4:48.29 1(10)

17 BALES, LAUREN FR PURDUE 4:48.49 2(6)

18 JORDAN, CAROLINE FR PURDUE 4:48.60 3(2)

19 SPLETZER, CARLY FR BALL STATE 4:48.79 2(7)

20 ARELLANO, ALLYSON SR XAVIER (OHIO) 4:49.94 1(11)

21 AVELLANEDA, ANA FR MIAMI (OHIO) 4:50.47 2(8)

22 HARTMAN, JESSICA SR OHIO 4:52.51 3(3)

23 TREMAINS, AMANDA FR TOLEDO 4:52.81 3(4)

24 LOVELESS, KENNA SO OHIO 4:55.09 2(9)

25 STOGSDILL, JULIANA SO BALL STATE 4:55.62 3(5)

26 HINES, CAMILLE SR BUTLER 4:56.20 2(10)

27 GREER, SARAH FR BALL STATE 4:57.78 2(11)

28 WEAVER, CARINA JR OHIO 4:58.13 3(6)

29 MANSFIELD, HALEY FR PURDUE 4:58.56 3(7)

30 TARLTON, LAIKIN SO MOREHEAD STATE 4:59.97 3(8)

31 FREY, MADDIE SR NORTHERN KENTU 5:00.02 4(1)

32 BURMEISTER, MEGAN JR TOLEDO 5:01.89 3(9)

33 VAN ECK, VIVIAN SO BALL STATE 5:02.85 4(2)

34 NEUMEIER, ALICIA SO WRIGHT STATE 5:03.31 3(10)

35 OWENS, RILIEGH SO MOREHEAD STATE 5:04.61 3(11)

MIAMI UNIV- BLIZZARD BUSTER 2022
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George Rider Track
Weather: Overcast, 66F, 12mph SSW
Host: Miami University
Friday, March 18, 2022
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Meet Director:
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#10 Women's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
12:20 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
36 DEAN, GRACE SO BALL STATE 5:08.71 1(12)

37 VELEZ, JESSICA SO BALL STATE 5:09.71 4(3)

38 BOYER, JORDYN FR TOLEDO 5:10.34 3(12)

39 ERBACH, HOPE FR NORTHERN KENTU 5:12.03 3(13)

40 BRADY, SAVANNAH SR NORTHERN KENTU 5:13.55 4(4)

41 THORNBURG, MARY ALICE SO MOREHEAD STATE 5:14.03 3(14)

42 CRAYCRAFT, ASHLEY SO BALL STATE 5:17.79 4(5)

43 MADSEN, PALMER SR DAYTON 5:18.71 4(6)

44 DUENAS-DIAZ, NATALY FR WRIGHT STATE 5:23.41 4(7)

45 ALLEN, MARGARET SO DAYTON 5:24.64 4(8)

46 FULLMER, ELLA FR BALL STATE 5:32.82 4(9)

47 JOHNSON, ANNA FR WRIGHT STATE 5:49.57 4(10)

48 SALYERS, BROOKLYN FR WRIGHT STATE 5:56.91 4(11)

ROBERTSON, RILEY SO BOWLING GREEN DNS 2

BURKEY, RAEGAN FR BOWLING GREEN DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 AKIN, EMILY JR MIAMI (OHIO) 4:31.21

2 KLATT, COURTNEY SR XAVIER (OHIO) 4:31.59

3 BUTLER, RACHEL SR XAVIER (OHIO) 4:31.61

4 FRY, MCKENNA JR MIAMI (OHIO) 4:33.90

5 VITOU, KATIE JR MIAMI (OHIO) 4:34.34

6 PRUGH, ASHLEIGH SO XAVIER (OHIO) 4:35.03

7 SLAMKOWSKI, MEGAN SR PURDUE 4:36.26

8 NOLAN, SHELBY SR UNATTACHED 4:37.61

9 CHRISTIAN, ALYSSA SO OHIO 4:42.79

10 CONNER, KARLEIGH SR BALL STATE 4:48.29

11 ARELLANO, ALLYSON SR XAVIER (OHIO) 4:49.94

12 DEAN, GRACE SO BALL STATE 5:08.71

Section 2 of 4

1 WALSH, MORGAN SO BUTLER 4:42.92

2 AFFOLTER, LEXI FR BUTLER 4:43.83

3 WARNER, SYDNY SR XAVIER (OHIO) 4:44.47

4 HOPKINS, PARKER JR XAVIER (OHIO) 4:46.15

5 HARRIS, KELSI FR OHIO 4:46.94

6 BALES, LAUREN FR PURDUE 4:48.49

7 SPLETZER, CARLY FR BALL STATE 4:48.79

8 AVELLANEDA, ANA FR MIAMI (OHIO) 4:50.47

9 LOVELESS, KENNA SO OHIO 4:55.09

10 HINES, CAMILLE SR BUTLER 4:56.20

11 GREER, SARAH FR BALL STATE 4:57.78

ROBERTSON, RILEY SO BOWLING GREEN DNS

BURKEY, RAEGAN FR BOWLING GREEN DNS

MIAMI UNIV- BLIZZARD BUSTER 2022
Oxford, OH
George Rider Track
Weather: Overcast, 66F, 12mph SSW
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#10 Women's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 3 of 4

1 SINGLETON, LUCY FR MOREHEAD STATE 4:46.78

2 JORDAN, CAROLINE FR PURDUE 4:48.60

3 HARTMAN, JESSICA SR OHIO 4:52.51

4 TREMAINS, AMANDA FR TOLEDO 4:52.81

5 STOGSDILL, JULIANA SO BALL STATE 4:55.62

6 WEAVER, CARINA JR OHIO 4:58.13

7 MANSFIELD, HALEY FR PURDUE 4:58.56

8 TARLTON, LAIKIN SO MOREHEAD STATE 4:59.97

9 BURMEISTER, MEGAN JR TOLEDO 5:01.89

10 NEUMEIER, ALICIA SO WRIGHT STATE 5:03.31

11 OWENS, RILIEGH SO MOREHEAD STATE 5:04.61

12 BOYER, JORDYN FR TOLEDO 5:10.34

13 ERBACH, HOPE FR NORTHERN KENTU 5:12.03

14 THORNBURG, MARY ALICE SO MOREHEAD STATE 5:14.03

Section 4 of 4

1 FREY, MADDIE SR NORTHERN KENTU 5:00.02

2 VAN ECK, VIVIAN SO BALL STATE 5:02.85

3 VELEZ, JESSICA SO BALL STATE 5:09.71

4 BRADY, SAVANNAH SR NORTHERN KENTU 5:13.55

5 CRAYCRAFT, ASHLEY SO BALL STATE 5:17.79

6 MADSEN, PALMER SR DAYTON 5:18.71

7 DUENAS-DIAZ, NATALY FR WRIGHT STATE 5:23.41

8 ALLEN, MARGARET SO DAYTON 5:24.64

9 FULLMER, ELLA FR BALL STATE 5:32.82

10 JOHNSON, ANNA FR WRIGHT STATE 5:49.57

11 SALYERS, BROOKLYN FR WRIGHT STATE 5:56.91

#12 Women's 3000 Meters
W World Outdoor 8:06.11 Junzia Wang CHN 9/13/1993 Beijing, CHN

3:15 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 STUDEBAKER, LAINEY SO DAYTON 9:23.52 1(1)

2 CARTER, ABBY SO DAYTON 9:51.20 1(2)

3 ROEMER, CHARLOTTE SO MIAMI (OHIO) 9:51.62 1(3)

4 RUSHING, JULIA SO MIAMI (OHIO) 9:52.26 1(4)

5 SREENAN, EMILY JR DAYTON 9:59.25 1(5)

6 LABBIENTO, GIANNA FR MIAMI (OHIO) 10:00.10 1(6)

7 HALSEY, ABIGAIL SR WRIGHT STATE 10:05.96 1(7)

8 HESLOP , EMMA FR TOLEDO 10:07.64 1(8)

9 RUSTHOVEN, ELSA FR BUTLER 10:09.21 1(9)

10 CHRISTIE, ANNIE FR MIAMI (OHIO) 10:10.23 1(10)

11 COLE, MEGAN JR NORTHERN KENTU 10:12.13 1(11)

12 WEIDNER, MELISSA JR DAYTON 10:14.79 1(12)

13 SAYLE, JENNA SO MIAMI (OHIO) 10:18.03 1(13)

14 MINTON, ASHLYN FR BUTLER 10:18.88 1(14)

15 SHIGLEY, EMMA JR WRIGHT STATE 10:19.26 1(15)
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#12 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
3:15 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
16 SPONAUGLE, HANNAH SR TOLEDO 10:20.12 1(16)

17 MILLER, KAITLYN SO WRIGHT STATE 10:33.51 2(1)

18 DELISIO, SOPHIA JR NORTHERN KENTU 10:34.46 1(17)

19 HORNOCKER, MARGO SR BUTLER 10:37.45 1(18)

20 EGGLESTON, JENNA SO DAYTON 10:38.36 2(2)

21 STOGSDILL, JULIANA SO BALL STATE 10:43.26 1(19)

22 BRAGA, ANGELA JR DAYTON 10:43.43 2(3)

23 HANNAGAN, MAYA JR TOLEDO 10:47.14 1(20)

24 SMITH, JUSTINE FR DAYTON 10:50.74 2(4)

25 YANKOVICH, NELLE JR NORTHERN KENTU 10:54.65 2(5)

26 KAPRAL, SYDNEY SR XAVIER (OHIO) 10:55.86 2(6)

27 HANFT, EMILY FR MIAMI (OHIO) 10:57.81 1(21)

28 SCHIFFERER, JENNA FR BALL STATE 10:59.02 2(7)

29 COPHER, ISABELLA SO MOREHEAD STATE 11:00.11 2(8)

30 VAN ECK, VIVIAN SO BALL STATE 11:05.81 1(22)

31 WITT, JACQUELYN JR NORTHERN KENTU 11:07.17 2(9)

32 DOERGER, HANNAH SO XAVIER (OHIO) 11:27.34 2(10)

33 HOSTETLER, HANNAH SO MOREHEAD STATE 11:29.41 2(11)

34 HULL, AILEEN SR DAYTON 11:29.76 2(12)

35 JOHNSON, EMMA SO WRIGHT STATE 11:31.22 2(13)

36 COPAS, CLOE FR MOREHEAD STATE 11:40.64 2(14)

37 BOA, CHLOE FR NORTHERN KENTU 11:53.27 2(15)

AYNEDJIAN, MIKELA JR NORTHERN KENTU DNS 2

AUL, MADDIE SR BALL STATE DNS 2

DEAN, GRACE SO BALL STATE DNS 2

GREER, SARAH FR BALL STATE DNS 2

VELEZ, JESSICA SO BALL STATE DNS 2

FERGUSON, MALLORY FR TOLEDO DNS 2

SIENNA, EMILY JR XAVIER (OHIO) NT 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 STUDEBAKER, LAINEY SO DAYTON 9:23.52

2 CARTER, ABBY SO DAYTON 9:51.20

3 ROEMER, CHARLOTTE SO MIAMI (OHIO) 9:51.62

4 RUSHING, JULIA SO MIAMI (OHIO) 9:52.26

5 SREENAN, EMILY JR DAYTON 9:59.25

6 LABBIENTO, GIANNA FR MIAMI (OHIO) 10:00.10

7 HALSEY, ABIGAIL SR WRIGHT STATE 10:05.96

8 HESLOP , EMMA FR TOLEDO 10:07.64

9 RUSTHOVEN, ELSA FR BUTLER 10:09.21

10 CHRISTIE, ANNIE FR MIAMI (OHIO) 10:10.23

11 COLE, MEGAN JR NORTHERN KENTU 10:12.13

12 WEIDNER, MELISSA JR DAYTON 10:14.79
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#12 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
13 SAYLE, JENNA SO MIAMI (OHIO) 10:18.03

14 MINTON, ASHLYN FR BUTLER 10:18.88

15 SHIGLEY, EMMA JR WRIGHT STATE 10:19.26

16 SPONAUGLE, HANNAH SR TOLEDO 10:20.12

17 DELISIO, SOPHIA JR NORTHERN KENTU 10:34.46

18 HORNOCKER, MARGO SR BUTLER 10:37.45

19 STOGSDILL, JULIANA SO BALL STATE 10:43.26

20 HANNAGAN, MAYA JR TOLEDO 10:47.14

21 HANFT, EMILY FR MIAMI (OHIO) 10:57.81

22 VAN ECK, VIVIAN SO BALL STATE 11:05.81

SIENNA, EMILY JR XAVIER (OHIO) NT

Section 2 of 2

1 MILLER, KAITLYN SO WRIGHT STATE 10:33.51

2 EGGLESTON, JENNA SO DAYTON 10:38.36

3 BRAGA, ANGELA JR DAYTON 10:43.43

4 SMITH, JUSTINE FR DAYTON 10:50.74

5 YANKOVICH, NELLE JR NORTHERN KENTU 10:54.65

6 KAPRAL, SYDNEY SR XAVIER (OHIO) 10:55.86

7 SCHIFFERER, JENNA FR BALL STATE 10:59.02

8 COPHER, ISABELLA SO MOREHEAD STATE 11:00.11

9 WITT, JACQUELYN JR NORTHERN KENTU 11:07.17

10 DOERGER, HANNAH SO XAVIER (OHIO) 11:27.34

11 HOSTETLER, HANNAH SO MOREHEAD STATE 11:29.41

12 HULL, AILEEN SR DAYTON 11:29.76

13 JOHNSON, EMMA SO WRIGHT STATE 11:31.22

14 COPAS, CLOE FR MOREHEAD STATE 11:40.64

15 BOA, CHLOE FR NORTHERN KENTU 11:53.27

AYNEDJIAN, MIKELA JR NORTHERN KENTU DNS

AUL, MADDIE SR BALL STATE DNS

DEAN, GRACE SO BALL STATE DNS

GREER, SARAH FR BALL STATE DNS

VELEZ, JESSICA SO BALL STATE DNS

FERGUSON, MALLORY FR TOLEDO DNS

#14 Women's 5000 Meters
W World Outdoor 14:06.52 Letesenbet Gidey ETH 10/7/2020 Valencia, ESP

A American Outdoor 14:23.92 Shelby Houlihan Bowerman TC 7/10/2020 Portland, OR

C College 15:07.64 Jenny Barringer Colorado 5/2/2009 Palo Alto, Calif.

10:50 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 RIANO, CARMEN SO MIAMI (OHIO) 16:18.39

2 NUTTALL, AVA SO MIAMI (OHIO) 16:55.40

3 WEAVER, MACY JR MOUNT VERNON N 17:58.01

4 TIGHE, ELINOR JR DAYTON 18:01.37

5 MOULTON, HANNAH FR DAYTON 18:06.94

6 AHO, BROOKE SO XAVIER (OHIO) 18:24.68

7 ROBERTS, BAILEY JR OHIO 18:27.17
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#14 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
10:50 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time
8 LIEDERBACH, SARAH FR OHIO 18:37.04

9 RUHLMAN, KATIE DAYTON TRACK C 18:40.05

10 STEINKE, MARIA FR DAYTON 18:49.05

11 PARRELL, LAUREN SR OHIO 19:00.85

12 RILEY, JORDAN FR KENTUCKY CHRIS 19:21.13

13 KNAUSS, JOCELYN JR OHIO 19:26.44

14 REED, SYDNEY FR KENTUCKY CHRIS 19:27.55

15 AUL, MADDIE SR BALL STATE 19:29.73

16 EDELEN, ABRIELLA SO KENTUCKY CHRIS 19:42.66

17 BUSH, MEGAN FR MOREHEAD STATE 19:47.07

REED, SAMANTHA FR KENTUCKY CHRIS DNS

BRACKOB, EMILY JR KENTUCKY CHRIS DNS

#15 Women's 100m Hurdles
W World Outdoor 12.20 Keni Harrison USA 7/22/2016 London, ENG

A American Outdoor 12.20 Keni Harrison adidas 7/22/2016 London, ENG

C College 12.39 Brianna Rollins-McNeal Clemson 6/8/2013 Eugene, Ore.

12:50 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 HUDSON-TURPIN, JESSECA SO PURDUE FORT WA 14.23  (+1.6) 1(1)

2 COURSER, CORRINA SO GRAND VALLEY ST 14.54  (+1.6) 1(2)

3 YANDERS, JORDAN FR PURDUE FORT WA 14.55  (–0.8) 2(1)

4 KRAMER, MAKENSIE FR BALL STATE 14.56  (+1.6) 1(3)

5 BARKOCY, BROOKE FR GRAND VALLEY ST 14.76  (+1.6) 1(4)

6 ZUMBRO, KARLIE SR BALL STATE 14.79  (+1.6) 1(5)

7 ROGERS, JENNAH SO BALL STATE 14.94  (–0.8) 2(2)

8 WALTERS, KAYLA SO MIAMI (OHIO) 14.95  (+1.6) 1(6)

9 MOEHLING, ALEXIA SO TOLEDO 14.97  (–0.8) 2(3)

10 BRUNS, SARAH SR MIAMI (OHIO) 15.02  (+1.6) 1(7)

11 BATES, MAYSON SO TOLEDO 15.11  (–0.3) 3(1)

12 KOCH, KARMEN JR BUTLER 15.19  (+1.6) 1(8)

13 MENDENHALL, KATHERINE SO BOWLING GREEN 15.44  (–0.8) 2(4)

14 RAINEY, BRITTANY SO GRAND VALLEY ST 15.54  (–0.3) 3(2)

15 GREENE, MCKENZIE SR BUTLER 15.64  (+1.6) 1(9)

16 ROBERTSON, BEKAH JR WRIGHT STATE 15.98  (–0.8) 2(5)

17 HOPKINS, EMMA FR NORTHERN KENTU 16.30  (–0.3) 3(3)

18 ROGERS, JENELLE SO BALL STATE 16.94  (–0.8) 2(6)

19 FROBERG, LISA FR MIAMI (OHIO) 16.94  (–0.8) 2(7)

20 SHRIVER, TORI JR MIAMI (OHIO) 17.05  (–0.3) 3(4)

21 HARRIS, TAHLEA JR NORTHERN KENTU 17.61  (–0.8) 2(8)

22 NORMAN, CHLOE FR GRAND VALLEY ST 17.65  (–0.3) 3(5)

23 SILER, MELISSA SO WRIGHT STATE 18.29  (–0.3) 3(6)

24 BROWN, TATIANA JR WRIGHT STATE 18.32  (–0.3) 3(7)

GROSE, ALAYA SR OHIO DNS 2

HESS, CALLISTA SO WRIGHT STATE DNS 3
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#15 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+1.6)

1 HUDSON-TURPIN, JESSECA SO PURDUE FORT WA 14.23

2 COURSER, CORRINA SO GRAND VALLEY ST 14.54

3 KRAMER, MAKENSIE FR BALL STATE 14.56

4 BARKOCY, BROOKE FR GRAND VALLEY ST 14.76

5 ZUMBRO, KARLIE SR BALL STATE 14.79

6 WALTERS, KAYLA SO MIAMI (OHIO) 14.95

7 BRUNS, SARAH SR MIAMI (OHIO) 15.02

8 KOCH, KARMEN JR BUTLER 15.19

9 GREENE, MCKENZIE SR BUTLER 15.64

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (–0.8)

1 YANDERS, JORDAN FR PURDUE FORT WA 14.55

2 ROGERS, JENNAH SO BALL STATE 14.94

3 MOEHLING, ALEXIA SO TOLEDO 14.97

4 MENDENHALL, KATHERINE SO BOWLING GREEN 15.44

5 ROBERTSON, BEKAH JR WRIGHT STATE 15.98

6 ROGERS, JENELLE SO BALL STATE 16.94

7 FROBERG, LISA FR MIAMI (OHIO) 16.94

8 HARRIS, TAHLEA JR NORTHERN KENTU 17.61

GROSE, ALAYA SR OHIO DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 BATES, MAYSON SO TOLEDO 15.11

2 RAINEY, BRITTANY SO GRAND VALLEY ST 15.54

3 HOPKINS, EMMA FR NORTHERN KENTU 16.30

4 SHRIVER, TORI JR MIAMI (OHIO) 17.05

5 NORMAN, CHLOE FR GRAND VALLEY ST 17.65

6 SILER, MELISSA SO WRIGHT STATE 18.29

7 BROWN, TATIANA JR WRIGHT STATE 18.32

HESS, CALLISTA SO WRIGHT STATE DNS

#18 Women's 400m Hurdles
W World Outdoor 51.46 Sydney McLaughlin USA 8/4/2021 Tokyo, JPN

A American Outdoor 51.46 Sydney McLaughlin New Balance 8/4/2021 Tokyo, JPN

C College 52.75 Sydney McLaughlin Kentucky 5/13/2018 Knoxville, Tenn.

2:15 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 CEPEDA PEREZ, MARTA SO MIAMI (OHIO) 1:01.58 1(1)

2 SULLIVAN, MEGAN SO NORTHERN KENTU 1:02.61 1(2)

3 ERASMUS, ANE JR MIAMI (OHIO) 1:02.96 1(3)

4 COSSIO, GABRIELA SO MIAMI (OHIO) 1:04.39 1(4)

5 BRUNS, SARAH SR MIAMI (OHIO) 1:04.49 1(5)

6 ALLMAN, MADELYN FR GRAND VALLEY ST 1:04.76 2(1)

7 BARKOCY, BROOKE FR GRAND VALLEY ST 1:06.46 1(6)

8 MACKINNON, AMANDA FR XAVIER (OHIO) 1:09.80 2(2)

9 MOEHLING, ALEXIA SO TOLEDO 1:09.91 2(3)

10 GLUCK, ASHTYN SO GRAND VALLEY ST 1:09.94 2(4)
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#18 Women's 400m Hurdles (cont'd)
2:15 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
11 ROGERS, JENNAH SO BALL STATE 1:10.45 1(7)

12 KRAMER, MAKENSIE FR BALL STATE 1:14.84 2(5)

CADDELL, SYDNEY FR TOLEDO DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 CEPEDA PEREZ, MARTA SO MIAMI (OHIO) 1:01.58

2 SULLIVAN, MEGAN SO NORTHERN KENTU 1:02.61

3 ERASMUS, ANE JR MIAMI (OHIO) 1:02.96

4 COSSIO, GABRIELA SO MIAMI (OHIO) 1:04.39

5 BRUNS, SARAH SR MIAMI (OHIO) 1:04.49

6 BARKOCY, BROOKE FR GRAND VALLEY ST 1:06.46

7 ROGERS, JENNAH SO BALL STATE 1:10.45

Section 2 of 2

1 ALLMAN, MADELYN FR GRAND VALLEY ST 1:04.76

2 MACKINNON, AMANDA FR XAVIER (OHIO) 1:09.80

3 MOEHLING, ALEXIA SO TOLEDO 1:09.91

4 GLUCK, ASHTYN SO GRAND VALLEY ST 1:09.94

5 KRAMER, MAKENSIE FR BALL STATE 1:14.84

CADDELL, SYDNEY FR TOLEDO DNS

#20 Women's 3000m Steeple
W World Outdoor 8:44.32 Beatrice Chepkoech KEN 7/20/2018 Fontvieille, MON

A American Outdoor 8:57.77 Courtney Frerichs Nike/ Bowerman TC 8/21/2021 Eugene, OR

C College 9:24.41 Courtney Frerichs New Mexico 6/11/2016 Eugene, Ore.

11:20 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 CHAPPELLE, ZOE SO DAYTON 11:25.85

2 LECHOWICZ, KATHERINE JR DAYTON 12:37.37

3 CUNNINGHAM, EMMA JR BALL STATE 13:00.96

LECHOWICZ, ELIZABETH JR DAYTON DNS

#22 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
W World Outdoor 40.82 Bartoletta, Felix, Knight, Jeter USA 8/11/2012 London, ENG

A American Outdoor 40.82 Bartoletta, Felix, Knight, Jeter USA national team 8/10/2012 London, ENG

C College 42.05 Brisco, Johnson, Misher, Hobbs LSU 5/13/2018 Knoxville, Tenn.

11:50 AM:
Pl Team Time
1 NORTHERN KENTUCKY (A) 47.06

2 BALL STATE (A) 47.14

3 DAYTON (A) 47.22

4 GRAND VALLEY ST. (A) 47.95

5 MIAMI (OHIO) (B) 48.43

6 TOLEDO (A) 48.61

7 MIAMI (OHIO) (A) 48.79
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#22 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
11:50 AM:
Pl Team Time
8 PURDUE FORT WAYNE (A) 49.43

#24 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
W World Outdoor 3:15.17 Ledovskaya, Nazarova, Pinigina, RUS 10/1/1988 Seoul, KOR

A American Outdoor 3:15.51  Howard, Dixon, Brisco, Joyner USA national team 10/1/1988 Seoul, KOR

C College 3:23.13 Dunmore, Stevens, Guster, Rogers Oregon 6/10/2017 Eugene, Ore.

4:20 PM:
Pl Team Time
1 MIAMI (OHIO) (A) 3:51.89

2 TOLEDO (A) 4:06.61

3 TOLEDO (B) 4:23.07

WRIGHT STATE (A) DNS

XAVIER (OHIO) (B) DNS

MIAMI (OHIO) (B) DNS

BALL STATE (A) DNS

XAVIER (OHIO) (A) DNS

#26 Women's 4 x 800m Relay
A American Outdoor 8:00.62 Price, Vessey, Ludlow, Montano USA National Team 5/3/2015 Nassau, BAH

C College 8:17.91  McDonald, Price, Bowman, Wright Tennessee

3:55 PM:
Pl Team Time
1 MIAMI (OHIO) (B) 9:33.62

2 BALL STATE (A) 9:46.72

3 MIAMI (OHIO) (A) 9:50.36

4 MOREHEAD STATE (A) 9:56.23

5 MIAMI (OHIO) (C) 10:04.46

TOLEDO (A) DNS

#28 Women's High Jump
W World Outdoor 2.09m Stefka Kostadinova BUL 8/30/1987 Rome, ITA

A American Outdoor 2.05m Chaunte Lowe Nike 6/26/2010 Des Moines, IA

C College 1.99m Brigetta Barrett Arizona 5/11/2013 Los Angeles,

12:30 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75

1 POHL, JULIA FR NORTHERN 1.70m 5' 7" PPP PPP PPP PPP XO O XXO XXX

2 CROSS, PROMISE SO TOLEDO 1.65m 5' 5" PPP PPP PPP XO XO O XXX

3 CANGILLA, SYDNEY FR GRAND VAL 1.60m 5' 3" PPP O O XO O XXX

4 HANEY, MIRANDA JR PURDUE FO 1.60m 5' 3" PPP O O OP XXO XXX

5 DEISCH, ABBI FR MIAMI (OHIO 1.60m 5' 3" PPP O O XO XXO XXX

6 KELLY, KEELIN SO DAYTON 1.55m 5' 1" PPP O O O XXX

6 OLHAVA, ALESSIA FR GRAND VAL 1.55m 5' 1" PPP O O O XXX

8 HANDRA, JAIME JR MIAMI (OHIO 1.55m 5' 1" PPP PPP O XO XXX

9 WALKER, ELISE SR MIAMI (OHIO 1.55m 5' 1" PPP PPP XXO XO XXX
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#28 Women's High Jump (cont'd)
12:30 PM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75

10 ZUMBRO, KARLIE SR BALL STATE 1.50m 4' 11" PPP PPP O XXX

11 SISLER, MADISON FR MIAMI (OHIO 1.50m 4' 11" PPP O XXO XXX

12 LIVELY, CIERRA FR WRIGHT ST 1.45m 4' 9" PPP O XXX

12 HENNESSEY, ALLYSSA JR PURDUE FO 1.45m 4' 9" O O XXX

12 GLEASON, TABOR SO GRAND VAL 1.45m 4' 9" O O XXX

12 SHATAVA, KELSEY SO PURDUE FO 1.45m 4' 9" O O XXX

HARLOW, AMELIA SO WRIGHT ST NH

HESS, CALLISTA SO WRIGHT ST NH

#30 Women's Pole Vault
W World Outdoor 5.06m Yelena Isinbaeva RUS 8/28/2009 Zurich, SUI

A American Outdoor 5.00m Sandi Morris Nike 9/9/2016 Brussels, BEL

C College 4.73m Olivia Gruver Washington 3/29/2019 Palo Alto, Calif.

C College 4.73m Olivia Gruver Washington 3/29/2019 Palo Alto, Calif.

11:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.90 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 3.65

1 BAKX, CAROLYN JR DAYTON 3.50m 11' 53 /4 PPP PPP O O XO XXX

2 FREY, MICHAELA FR OHIO 3.20m 10' 6" PPP XXO O XXX

3 KRAFT, KENDALL SO OHIO 3.05m 10' 0" PPP O XXX

3 PHAM, EMILEE FR DAYTON 3.05m 10' 0" O O XXX

BARNES, MADELINE SR TOLEDO NH PPP PPP PPP PPP XXX

#32 Women's Long Jump
W World Outdoor 7.52m Galina Christyakova RUS 6/11/1988 St. Petersburg,

A American Outdoor 7.49m Jackie Joyner-Kersee Honda 5/22/1994 New York, NY

C College 6.99m Jackie Joyner-Kersee UCLA 6/4/1985

11:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 OKPALAOKA, AMARA FR TOLEDO 5.72m 18' 91 /4  (+3.1) 5.16 (+1.6) 5.19 (+0.8) 5.72 (+3.1) FOUL 5.13 (+4.2) 5.43 (+0.9) 2(1)

2 MILLER, ELLE FR MIAMI (OHIO 5.57m 18' 31 /4  (+1.7) 5.51 (+1.9) FOUL 5.57 (+1.7) 5.35 (+1.5) FOUL 5.22 (+1.1) 2(2)

3 MANLEY, TAYLOR FR MIAMI (OHIO 5.52m 18' 11 /2  (+1.2) 5.23 (+2.8) 5.30 (+0.5) 5.16 (+0.7) 5.17 (+0.0) 5.52 (+1.2) 5.02 (+1.7) 1(1)

4 CINOTTE, MCKENNA FR BALL STATE 5.48m 17' 113 /4  (+0.6) 5.24 (+0.0) 5.48 (+0.6) FOUL 4.84 (+1.9) PASS PASS 2(3)

5 WALTERS, KAYLA SO MIAMI (OHIO 5.29m 17' 41 /4  (+0.8) 4.88 (+0.0) 5.24 (+2.4) 5.22 (+1.6) 5.29 (+0.8) 5.20 (+1.2) 5.07 (+2.9) 2(4)

6 PARCHMAN, ALEXIS FR BOWLING G 5.28m 17' 4"  (+1.7) 5.00 (+0.0) 5.18 (+0.9) 5.20 (+1.7) 5.07 (+1.7) 5.28 (+1.7) 5.22 (+1.5) 2(5)

7 BETZING, KASSIDY JR OHIO 5.28m 17' 4"  (+0.6) FOUL 5.21 (+1.2) 5.00 (+1.9) FOUL FOUL 5.28 (+0.6) 2(7)

8 PRUITT, JAYLA FR DAYTON 5.24m 17' 21 /4  (+2.0) 4.92 (+2.8) 5.24 (+2.0) 5.11 (+0.0) 5.08 (+2.2) 4.12 (+1.2) 4.93 (+0.3) 2(7)

9 RICKSON, CHLOE FR MIAMI (OHIO 5.24m 17' 21 /4  (+0.6) 5.04 (+0.2) 5.24 (+0.6) FOUL FOUL 4.88 (+1.3) 4.89 (+0.3) 2(9)

10 ROBERTSON, BEKAH JR WRIGHT ST 5.16m 16' 111 /4  (+0.8) 4.75 (+0.0) FOUL 5.16 (+0.8) 1(2)

11 FERNANDES, DESTINY JR BOWLING G 5.12m 16' 93 /4  (+0.8) 5.12 (+0.8) FOUL 5.05 (+0.5) 2(9)

12 BRUNS, SARAH SR MIAMI (OHIO 5.07m 16' 73 /4  (+0.3) 5.04 (+0.5) FOUL 5.07 (+0.3) 2(10)

13 WILLIAMS, CHRISTIERRA SO DAYTON 5.04m 16' 61 /2  (+0.9) 4.90 (+2.7) 4.89 (+1.7) 5.04 (+0.9) 2(11)

14 EASTER, JOAN FR BALL STATE 5.00m 16' 5"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 5.00 2(12)

15 FOLTA, KATHRYN SO MIAMI (OHIO 4.84m 15' 101 /2  (+1.4) 4.84 (+1.4) 4.61 (+0.0) 4.75 (+0.1) 1(3)

16 FROBERG, LISA FR MIAMI (OHIO 4.84m 15' 101 /2  (+0.3) 4.84 (+0.3) FOUL 4.69 (+0.8) 1(4)
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#32 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
11:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
17 SCIURY, HALIE SR OHIO 4.83m 15' 101 /4  (+0.0) 4.43 (+1.4) 4.80 (+0.9) 4.83 (+0.0) 1(5)

18 SILER, MELISSA SO WRIGHT ST 4.77m 15' 73 /4  (+2.4) 4.63 (+0.0) 4.77 (+2.4) 4.60 (+0.0) 1(6)

19 MENDENHALL, KATHERINE SO BOWLING G 4.75m 15' 7"  (+1.3) FOUL 4.75 (+1.3) 4.63 (+0.0) 1(7)

20 HOPKINS, EMMA FR NORTHERN 4.74m 15' 63 /4  (+0.5) 4.54 (+0.1) 4.72 (+0.6) 4.74 (+0.5) 1(8)

21 MCCLOUGHAN, KELLY FR DAYTON 4.74m 15' 63 /4  (+0.0) 4.74 (+0.0) 4.52 (+1.1) 4.62 (+1.7) 1(9)

22 NORMAN, CHLOE FR GRAND VAL 4.73m 15' 61 /4  (+0.1) 4.67 (+0.4) 4.67 (+1.3) 4.73 (+0.1) 1(10)

23 CZIRJAK, LUCY FR BUTLER 4.66m 15' 31 /2  (+3.0) 4.41 (+0.1) 4.66 (+3.0) 4.32 (+0.7) 1(11)

24 BROWN, TATIANA JR WRIGHT ST 4.43m 14' 61 /2  (+0.0) 4.20 (+0.0) 4.34 (+0.1) 4.43 (+0.0) 1(12)

CADDELL, SYDNEY FR TOLEDO NM 1

GASKINS, HANNAH UNATTACHE NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 MANLEY, TAYLOR FR MIAMI (OHIO 5.52m 18' 11 /2  (+1.2) 5.23 (+2.8) 5.30 (+0.5) 5.16 (+0.7) 5.17 (+0.0) 5.52 (+1.2) 5.02 (+1.7)

2 ROBERTSON, BEKAH JR WRIGHT ST 5.16m 16' 111 /4  (+0.8) 4.75 (+0.0) FOUL 5.16 (+0.8)

3 FOLTA, KATHRYN SO MIAMI (OHIO 4.84m 15' 101 /2  (+1.4) 4.84 (+1.4) 4.61 (+0.0) 4.75 (+0.1)

4 FROBERG, LISA FR MIAMI (OHIO 4.84m 15' 101 /2  (+0.3) 4.84 (+0.3) FOUL 4.69 (+0.8)

5 SCIURY, HALIE SR OHIO 4.83m 15' 101 /4  (+0.0) 4.43 (+1.4) 4.80 (+0.9) 4.83 (+0.0)

6 SILER, MELISSA SO WRIGHT ST 4.77m 15' 73 /4  (+2.4) 4.63 (+0.0) 4.77 (+2.4) 4.60 (+0.0)

7 MENDENHALL, KATHERINE SO BOWLING G 4.75m 15' 7"  (+1.3) FOUL 4.75 (+1.3) 4.63 (+0.0)

8 HOPKINS, EMMA FR NORTHERN 4.74m 15' 63 /4  (+0.5) 4.54 (+0.1) 4.72 (+0.6) 4.74 (+0.5)

9 MCCLOUGHAN, KELLY FR DAYTON 4.74m 15' 63 /4  (+0.0) 4.74 (+0.0) 4.52 (+1.1) 4.62 (+1.7)

10 NORMAN, CHLOE FR GRAND VAL 4.73m 15' 61 /4  (+0.1) 4.67 (+0.4) 4.67 (+1.3) 4.73 (+0.1)

11 CZIRJAK, LUCY FR BUTLER 4.66m 15' 31 /2  (+3.0) 4.41 (+0.1) 4.66 (+3.0) 4.32 (+0.7)

12 BROWN, TATIANA JR WRIGHT ST 4.43m 14' 61 /2  (+0.0) 4.20 (+0.0) 4.34 (+0.1) 4.43 (+0.0)

CADDELL, SYDNEY FR TOLEDO NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 OKPALAOKA, AMARA FR TOLEDO 5.72m 18' 91 /4  (+3.1) 5.16 (+1.6) 5.19 (+0.8) 5.72 (+3.1) FOUL 5.13 (+4.2) 5.43 (+0.9)

2 MILLER, ELLE FR MIAMI (OHIO 5.57m 18' 31 /4  (+1.7) 5.51 (+1.9) FOUL 5.57 (+1.7) 5.35 (+1.5) FOUL 5.22 (+1.1)

3 CINOTTE, MCKENNA FR BALL STATE 5.48m 17' 113 /4  (+0.6) 5.24 (+0.0) 5.48 (+0.6) FOUL 4.84 (+1.9) PASS PASS

4 WALTERS, KAYLA SO MIAMI (OHIO 5.29m 17' 41 /4  (+0.8) 4.88 (+0.0) 5.24 (+2.4) 5.22 (+1.6) 5.29 (+0.8) 5.20 (+1.2) 5.07 (+2.9)

5 PARCHMAN, ALEXIS FR BOWLING G 5.28m 17' 4"  (+1.7) 5.00 (+0.0) 5.18 (+0.9) 5.20 (+1.7) 5.07 (+1.7) 5.28 (+1.7) 5.22 (+1.5)

7 BETZING, KASSIDY JR OHIO 5.28m 17' 4"  (+0.6) FOUL 5.21 (+1.2) 5.00 (+1.9) FOUL FOUL 5.28 (+0.6)

7 PRUITT, JAYLA FR DAYTON 5.24m 17' 21 /4  (+2.0) 4.92 (+2.8) 5.24 (+2.0) 5.11 (+0.0) 5.08 (+2.2) 4.12 (+1.2) 4.93 (+0.3)

9 RICKSON, CHLOE FR MIAMI (OHIO 5.24m 17' 21 /4  (+0.6) 5.04 (+0.2) 5.24 (+0.6) FOUL FOUL 4.88 (+1.3) 4.89 (+0.3)

9 FERNANDES, DESTINY JR BOWLING G 5.12m 16' 93 /4  (+0.8) 5.12 (+0.8) FOUL 5.05 (+0.5)

10 BRUNS, SARAH SR MIAMI (OHIO 5.07m 16' 73 /4  (+0.3) 5.04 (+0.5) FOUL 5.07 (+0.3)

11 WILLIAMS, CHRISTIERRA SO DAYTON 5.04m 16' 61 /2  (+0.9) 4.90 (+2.7) 4.89 (+1.7) 5.04 (+0.9)

12 EASTER, JOAN FR BALL STATE 5.00m 16' 5"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 5.00

GASKINS, HANNAH UNATTACHE NM
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#34 Women's Triple Jump
W World Outdoor 15.67m Yulima Rojas VEN 8/1/2021 Tokyo, JPN

A American Outdoor 14.92m Katurah Orji ATL TC 12/25/2021 Chula Vista, CA

C College 14.62m Keturah Orji Georgia 5/13/2018 Knoxville, Tenn.

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 MANLEY, TAYLOR FR MIAMI (OHIO 11.81m 38' 9"  (+1.8) 11.73 (+1.3) 11.53 (+0.2) 11.64 (+0.7) 11.59 (+0.6) 11.81 (+1.8) 11.71 (+1.6)

2 PRUITT, JAYLA FR DAYTON 11.37m 37' 33 /4  (+0.8) FOUL FOUL 11.37 (+0.8) FOUL FOUL FOUL

3 MCCLOUGHAN, KELLY FR DAYTON 11.16m 36' 71 /2  (+2.3) 11.13 (+2.2) 11.16 (+2.3) 11.05 (+0.4) 11.14 (+1.2) 11.16 (+1.0) 10.88 (+0.2)

4 MCKENZIE, EMILY SO OHIO 10.81m 35' 53 /4  (+1.4) FOUL 10.81 (+1.4) 10.65 (+1.5) 10.52 (+0.3) FOUL 10.57 (+0.9)

5 CZIRJAK, LUCY FR BUTLER 10.33m 33' 103 /4  (+1.0) 10.33 (+1.0) 10.28 (+0.6) 9.86 (+0.9) 9.88 (+0.6) 9.98 (+3.2) 10.09 (+0.0)

6 FOLTA, KATHRYN SO MIAMI (OHIO 9.81m 32' 21 /4  (+0.0) FOUL 9.81 (+0.0) 9.70 (+1.5) 9.75 (+1.8) 9.67 (+1.5) FOUL

FERNANDES, DESTINY JR BOWLING G DNS

CINOTTE, MCKENNA FR BALL STATE DNS

#36 Women's Shot Put
W World Outdoor 22.63m Natalya Lisovskaya RUS 6/7/1987 Moscow, RUS

A American Outdoor 20.63m Michelle Carter Nike 8/12/2016 Rio de Janeiro,

C College 19.46m Maggie Ewen Arizona State 4/28/2018 Tucson, Ariz.

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 WHITTED, EBONIE JR BOWLING G 14.02m 46' 0" 14.02 FOUL 13.84 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(1)

2 MOHAN, AUTUMN JR OHIO 13.80m 45' 31 /2 FOUL FOUL 12.08 FOUL 13.80 13.76 2(2)

3 BOHRER, MACKENZIE FR GRAND VAL 13.72m 45' 01 /4 13.20 13.40 FOUL FOUL 13.72 13.06 2(3)

4 RIGEL, GRACE JR MIAMI (OHIO 13.53m 44' 43 /4 13.53 13.22 13.23 12.83 13.46 13.30 2(4)

5 FLIGHT, TAYLOR SR DAYTON 13.53m 44' 43 /4 13.53 FOUL 13.26 FOUL 13.43 13.27 2(5)

6 HOMAN, GRACE JR DAYTON 13.21m 43' 41 /4 12.26 12.88 12.63 12.91 FOUL 13.21 2(6)

7 PYLES, ELIZABETH SR GRAND VAL 12.83m 42' 11 /4 12.83 FOUL FOUL 12.53 12.60 FOUL 2(7)

8 EMBERTON, REAGAN SO BOWLING G 12.76m 41' 101 /2 12.76 FOUL 12.75 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(8)

9 OMONODE, ALAINA FR GRAND VAL 12.75m 41' 10" FOUL 12.75 FOUL 12.55 FOUL FOUL 2(9)

10 HARRIS-CAMPBELL, NAKIA FR PURDUE FO 11.85m 38' 101 /2 11.08 11.59 11.85 2(10)

11 STEVENSON, MARGARET FR GRAND VAL 11.84m 38' 101 /4 11.84 FOUL FOUL 2(11)

12 RYAN, MILLIE FR OHIO 11.58m 38' 0" FOUL 11.58 11.25 2(12)

13 GARWOOD, ABBI SO PURDUE FO 11.50m 37' 83 /4 11.50 11.05 10.43 1(1)

14 BAITH, JORDAN SO OHIO 11.08m 36' 41 /4 11.08 10.82 10.89 1(2)

15 ROBERTS, MAKAYLA SO MOUNT VER 10.87m 35' 8" 10.33 10.87 FOUL 1(3)

16 MAFFETT , MORGAN SO MOUNT VER 10.83m 35' 61 /2 10.19 10.83 9.98 1(4)

17 GILLAND, CAITLIN INDIANA EA 9.65m 31' 8" 9.65 9.09 9.30 1(5)

18 RUHL, DANIELLE INDIANA EA 9.30m 30' 61 /4 9.30 8.70 9.24 1(6)

19 PHENIS, RIKKI INDIANA EA 7.19m 23' 71 /4 7.17 7.01 7.19 1(7)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 GARWOOD, ABBI SO PURDUE FO 11.50m 37' 83 /4 11.50 11.05 10.43

2 BAITH, JORDAN SO OHIO 11.08m 36' 41 /4 11.08 10.82 10.89

3 ROBERTS, MAKAYLA SO MOUNT VER 10.87m 35' 8" 10.33 10.87 FOUL

4 MAFFETT , MORGAN SO MOUNT VER 10.83m 35' 61 /2 10.19 10.83 9.98

5 GILLAND, CAITLIN INDIANA EA 9.65m 31' 8" 9.65 9.09 9.30

MIAMI UNIV- BLIZZARD BUSTER 2022
Oxford, OH
George Rider Track
Weather: Overcast, 66F, 12mph SSW
Host: Miami University
Friday, March 18, 2022

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Tom Chorny
Timing:
CFPI Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 3/18/2022 4:28 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 19



#36 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

6 RUHL, DANIELLE INDIANA EA 9.30m 30' 61 /4 9.30 8.70 9.24

7 PHENIS, RIKKI INDIANA EA 7.19m 23' 71 /4 7.17 7.01 7.19

Flight 2 of 2

1 WHITTED, EBONIE JR BOWLING G 14.02m 46' 0" 14.02 FOUL 13.84 FOUL FOUL FOUL

2 MOHAN, AUTUMN JR OHIO 13.80m 45' 31 /2 FOUL FOUL 12.08 FOUL 13.80 13.76

3 BOHRER, MACKENZIE FR GRAND VAL 13.72m 45' 01 /4 13.20 13.40 FOUL FOUL 13.72 13.06

4 RIGEL, GRACE JR MIAMI (OHIO 13.53m 44' 43 /4 13.53 13.22 13.23 12.83 13.46 13.30

5 FLIGHT, TAYLOR SR DAYTON 13.53m 44' 43 /4 13.53 FOUL 13.26 FOUL 13.43 13.27

6 HOMAN, GRACE JR DAYTON 13.21m 43' 41 /4 12.26 12.88 12.63 12.91 FOUL 13.21

7 PYLES, ELIZABETH SR GRAND VAL 12.83m 42' 11 /4 12.83 FOUL FOUL 12.53 12.60 FOUL

8 EMBERTON, REAGAN SO BOWLING G 12.76m 41' 101 /2 12.76 FOUL 12.75 FOUL FOUL FOUL

9 OMONODE, ALAINA FR GRAND VAL 12.75m 41' 10" FOUL 12.75 FOUL 12.55 FOUL FOUL

10 HARRIS-CAMPBELL, NAKIA FR PURDUE FO 11.85m 38' 101 /2 11.08 11.59 11.85

11 STEVENSON, MARGARET FR GRAND VAL 11.84m 38' 101 /4 11.84 FOUL FOUL

12 RYAN, MILLIE FR OHIO 11.58m 38' 0" FOUL 11.58 11.25

#38 Women's Discus
W World Outdoor 76.80m Gabriele Reinsch GDR 7/9/1988 Neubrandenburg,

A American Outdoor 70.16m Valarie Allman Asics 9/12/2021 Berlin, GER

C College 67.48m Meg Ritchie Arizona 5/26/1981

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 PYLES, ELIZABETH SR GRAND VAL 47.43m 155' 7" 41.90 46.03 FOUL 42.45 FOUL 47.43 2(1)

2 FLIGHT, TAYLOR SR DAYTON 45.60m 149' 7" 41.64 45.49 45.60 45.49 FOUL 42.98 2(2)

3 SIMPSON, RACHEL JR OHIO 45.15m 148' 1" 45.15 FOUL FOUL 40.83 42.75 42.59 2(3)

4 EMBERTON, REAGAN SO BOWLING G 44.98m 147' 7" 42.42 FOUL FOUL FOUL 41.00 44.98 2(4)

5 SEYFANG, KATIE SO BOWLING G 43.46m 142' 7" FOUL FOUL 39.45 43.46 FOUL FOUL 2(5)

6 MOHAN, AUTUMN JR OHIO 42.86m 140' 7" 39.69 FOUL 36.98 41.49 42.29 42.86 2(6)

7 STEVENSON, MARGARET FR GRAND VAL 41.52m 136' 3" 39.25 39.37 41.52 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(7)

8 RYAN, MILLIE FR OHIO 40.72m 133' 7" FOUL FOUL 40.72 FOUL 40.07 39.30 2(8)

9 HOMAN, GRACE JR DAYTON 40.18m 131' 10" FOUL 40.18 39.96 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(9)

10 RIGEL, ELLA FR MIAMI (OHIO 39.16m 128' 6" 36.13 39.16 32.97 2(10)

11 FILIATRAUT, ALEXANDRA JR MIAMI (OHIO 39.16m 128' 6" 39.16 FOUL FOUL 2(11)

12 HARRIS-CAMPBELL, NAKIA FR PURDUE FO 37.96m 124' 6" 32.75 37.96 FOUL 1(1)

13 ROBERTS, MAKAYLA SO MOUNT VER 37.67m 123' 7" 36.85 37.67 FOUL 2(12)

14 GILLAND, CAITLIN INDIANA EA 26.31m 86' 4" FOUL 26.30 26.31 1(2)

15 RUHL, DANIELLE INDIANA EA 25.56m 83' 10" 19.65 24.39 25.56 1(3)

16 PHENIS, RIKKI INDIANA EA 24.28m 79' 8" 23.67 24.28 17.42 1(4)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 HARRIS-CAMPBELL, NAKIA FR PURDUE FO 37.96m 124' 6" 32.75 37.96 FOUL

2 GILLAND, CAITLIN INDIANA EA 26.31m 86' 4" FOUL 26.30 26.31

3 RUHL, DANIELLE INDIANA EA 25.56m 83' 10" 19.65 24.39 25.56

4 PHENIS, RIKKI INDIANA EA 24.28m 79' 8" 23.67 24.28 17.42

Flight 2 of 2

MIAMI UNIV- BLIZZARD BUSTER 2022
Oxford, OH
George Rider Track
Weather: Overcast, 66F, 12mph SSW
Host: Miami University
Friday, March 18, 2022

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Tom Chorny
Timing:
CFPI Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 3/18/2022 4:28 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 20



#38 Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 PYLES, ELIZABETH SR GRAND VAL 47.43m 155' 7" 41.90 46.03 FOUL 42.45 FOUL 47.43

2 FLIGHT, TAYLOR SR DAYTON 45.60m 149' 7" 41.64 45.49 45.60 45.49 FOUL 42.98

3 SIMPSON, RACHEL JR OHIO 45.15m 148' 1" 45.15 FOUL FOUL 40.83 42.75 42.59

4 EMBERTON, REAGAN SO BOWLING G 44.98m 147' 7" 42.42 FOUL FOUL FOUL 41.00 44.98

5 SEYFANG, KATIE SO BOWLING G 43.46m 142' 7" FOUL FOUL 39.45 43.46 FOUL FOUL

6 MOHAN, AUTUMN JR OHIO 42.86m 140' 7" 39.69 FOUL 36.98 41.49 42.29 42.86

7 STEVENSON, MARGARET FR GRAND VAL 41.52m 136' 3" 39.25 39.37 41.52 FOUL FOUL FOUL

8 RYAN, MILLIE FR OHIO 40.72m 133' 7" FOUL FOUL 40.72 FOUL 40.07 39.30

9 HOMAN, GRACE JR DAYTON 40.18m 131' 10" FOUL 40.18 39.96 FOUL FOUL FOUL

10 RIGEL, ELLA FR MIAMI (OHIO 39.16m 128' 6" 36.13 39.16 32.97

11 FILIATRAUT, ALEXANDRA JR MIAMI (OHIO 39.16m 128' 6" 39.16 FOUL FOUL

12 ROBERTS, MAKAYLA SO MOUNT VER 37.67m 123' 7" 36.85 37.67 FOUL

#40 Women's Hammer
W World Outdoor 82.98m Anita Wodarczyk POL 8/28/2016 Warsaw, POL

A American Outdoor 80.31m DeAnna Price Nike 6/26/2021 Eugene, OR

C College 74.53m Maggie Ewen Texas A&M 4/7/2018 Tempe, Ariz.

9:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 BUTLER, KAILA SR BOWLING G 63.27m 207' 7" 63.10 FOUL FOUL FOUL 63.27 FOUL 2(1)

2 RIGEL, ELLA FR MIAMI (OHIO 53.04m 174' 0" 52.16 53.04 52.94 52.05 51.49 FOUL 2(2)

3 HOOVER, ADDISON JR MIAMI (OHIO 50.78m 166' 7" FOUL 48.31 49.50 50.78 FOUL 50.21 2(3)

4 OMONODE, ALAINA FR GRAND VAL 50.23m 164' 9" 50.23 FOUL FOUL 49.43 FOUL FOUL 2(4)

5 LINDENMAN, HANNAH JR DAYTON 49.65m 162' 11" 48.22 47.28 48.08 FOUL 47.31 49.65 2(5)

6 FLIGHT, TAYLOR SR DAYTON 47.91m 157' 2" 45.63 46.14 FOUL 47.91 44.94 47.58 2(6)

7 MOHAN, AUTUMN JR OHIO 47.84m 156' 11" 45.66 47.84 44.59 FOUL 47.11 45.14 2(7)

8 SEYFANG, KATIE SO BOWLING G 47.54m 156' 0" FOUL 47.38 47.54 47.40 FOUL 47.38 2(8)

9 EMBERTON, REAGAN SO BOWLING G 46.59m 152' 10" 42.40 46.59 FOUL FOUL FOUL 44.13 2(9)

10 HOMAN, GRACE JR DAYTON 45.27m 148' 6" 45.27 FOUL 42.83 2(10)

11 RIGEL, GRACE JR MIAMI (OHIO 44.09m 144' 8" 40.43 44.09 41.36 1(1)

12 BAITH, JORDAN SO OHIO 43.76m 143' 7" 37.25 43.76 39.05 1(2)

13 SINNOTT, MEGAN JR PURDUE FO 43.14m 141' 6" 43.14 42.06 FOUL 1(3)

14 SIMPSON, RACHEL JR OHIO 39.17m 128' 6" 38.99 39.17 FOUL 2(11)

15 RUHL, DANIELLE INDIANA EA 38.56m 126' 6" FOUL FOUL 38.56 1(4)

16 MAFFETT , MORGAN SO MOUNT VER 36.18m 118' 8" FOUL FOUL 36.18 1(5)

17 GILLAND, CAITLIN INDIANA EA 33.06m 108' 5" 30.64 31.32 33.06 1(6)

18 GARWOOD, ABBI SO PURDUE FO 33.02m 108' 4" 33.02 FOUL 30.40 1(7)

19 PHENIS, RIKKI INDIANA EA 23.79m 78' 1" 22.69 23.79 22.70 1(8)

JEFFERSON, SYDNEY JR MIAMI (OHIO DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 RIGEL, GRACE JR MIAMI (OHIO 44.09m 144' 8" 40.43 44.09 41.36

2 BAITH, JORDAN SO OHIO 43.76m 143' 7" 37.25 43.76 39.05

3 SINNOTT, MEGAN JR PURDUE FO 43.14m 141' 6" 43.14 42.06 FOUL

4 RUHL, DANIELLE INDIANA EA 38.56m 126' 6" FOUL FOUL 38.56
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#40 Women's Hammer (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

5 MAFFETT , MORGAN SO MOUNT VER 36.18m 118' 8" FOUL FOUL 36.18

6 GILLAND, CAITLIN INDIANA EA 33.06m 108' 5" 30.64 31.32 33.06

7 GARWOOD, ABBI SO PURDUE FO 33.02m 108' 4" 33.02 FOUL 30.40

8 PHENIS, RIKKI INDIANA EA 23.79m 78' 1" 22.69 23.79 22.70

Flight 2 of 2

1 BUTLER, KAILA SR BOWLING G 63.27m 207' 7" 63.10 FOUL FOUL FOUL 63.27 FOUL

2 RIGEL, ELLA FR MIAMI (OHIO 53.04m 174' 0" 52.16 53.04 52.94 52.05 51.49 FOUL

3 HOOVER, ADDISON JR MIAMI (OHIO 50.78m 166' 7" FOUL 48.31 49.50 50.78 FOUL 50.21

4 OMONODE, ALAINA FR GRAND VAL 50.23m 164' 9" 50.23 FOUL FOUL 49.43 FOUL FOUL

5 LINDENMAN, HANNAH JR DAYTON 49.65m 162' 11" 48.22 47.28 48.08 FOUL 47.31 49.65

6 FLIGHT, TAYLOR SR DAYTON 47.91m 157' 2" 45.63 46.14 FOUL 47.91 44.94 47.58

7 MOHAN, AUTUMN JR OHIO 47.84m 156' 11" 45.66 47.84 44.59 FOUL 47.11 45.14

8 SEYFANG, KATIE SO BOWLING G 47.54m 156' 0" FOUL 47.38 47.54 47.40 FOUL 47.38

9 EMBERTON, REAGAN SO BOWLING G 46.59m 152' 10" 42.40 46.59 FOUL FOUL FOUL 44.13

10 HOMAN, GRACE JR DAYTON 45.27m 148' 6" 45.27 FOUL 42.83

11 SIMPSON, RACHEL JR OHIO 39.17m 128' 6" 38.99 39.17 FOUL

JEFFERSON, SYDNEY JR MIAMI (OHIO DNS

#42 Women's Javelin
W World Outdoor 72.28m Barbora Spotakova CZE 9/13/2008 Stuttgart, GER

A American Outdoor 67.10m Maggie Malone Unattached 4/17/2021 E. Stroudsburg,

C College 62.19m Maggie Malone Texas A&M 6/9/2016 Eugene, Ore.

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 HIMMLER, LUISA SO DAYTON 38.37m 125' 11" 37.02 FOUL 38.37 37.19 37.61 37.98 2(1)

2 ZUMBRO, KARLIE SR BALL STATE 35.84m 117' 7" 34.09 35.84 31.79 33.51 34.75 33.90 2(2)

3 BURNS, RAYANA SO DAYTON 35.56m 116' 8" 35.56 33.29 32.83 33.66 32.95 35.09 2(3)

4 KLETT, ISABELLE SO BOWLING G 34.76m 114' 0" FOUL 34.76 FOUL 33.72 33.59 22.22 2(4)

5 SILER, MELISSA SO WRIGHT ST 33.84m 111' 0" 30.10 33.84 31.17 30.68 30.62 30.19 2(5)

6 FLETCHER, TYREE' JR MIAMI (OHIO 32.65m 107' 1" 32.57 27.69 32.43 32.65 FOUL 29.01 2(6)

7 FILIATRAUT, ALEXANDRA JR MIAMI (OHIO 31.53m 103' 5" 31.10 FOUL 29.61 FOUL 31.53 28.75 2(7)

8 CROSS, PROMISE SO TOLEDO 30.88m 101' 4" 30.00 29.87 FOUL 28.50 30.88 28.86 2(8)

9 GRIFFITH, CHARITY JR BALL STATE 30.50m 100' 1" 25.88 29.56 30.50 28.39 27.37 27.90 1(1)

10 NORMAN, CHLOE FR GRAND VAL 28.96m 95' 0" 24.27 27.04 28.96 1(2)

11 BRUNS, SARAH SR MIAMI (OHIO 26.76m 87' 9" 24.87 23.76 26.76 2(9)

12 BROWN, TATIANA JR WRIGHT ST 25.42m 83' 5" 25.42 20.71 22.95 2(10)

13 BATES, MAYSON SO TOLEDO 24.16m 79' 3" 23.02 24.16 20.59 1(3)

14 SIMPSON, RACHEL JR OHIO 23.69m 77' 9" 19.95 23.69 20.76 2(11)

15 VOGL, ALLISON SR TOLEDO 22.74m 74' 7" 22.74 21.41 18.29 1(4)

16 PHENIS, RIKKI INDIANA EA 22.31m 73' 2" 22.31 21.00 20.66 1(5)

17 ROBERTSON, BEKAH JR WRIGHT ST 17.52m 57' 6" 17.15 14.48 17.52 1(6)

18 RUHL, DANIELLE INDIANA EA 15.36m 50' 5" 13.45 14.90 15.36 1(7)

19 GILLAND, CAITLIN INDIANA EA 12.52m 41' 1" 12.52 10.39 10.01 1(8)

DEMINICO, EMILY SO OHIO NM 2

FROBERG, LISA FR MIAMI (OHIO DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
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#42 Women's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 GRIFFITH, CHARITY JR BALL STATE 30.50m 100' 1" 25.88 29.56 30.50 28.39 27.37 27.90

2 NORMAN, CHLOE FR GRAND VAL 28.96m 95' 0" 24.27 27.04 28.96

3 BATES, MAYSON SO TOLEDO 24.16m 79' 3" 23.02 24.16 20.59

4 VOGL, ALLISON SR TOLEDO 22.74m 74' 7" 22.74 21.41 18.29

5 PHENIS, RIKKI INDIANA EA 22.31m 73' 2" 22.31 21.00 20.66

6 ROBERTSON, BEKAH JR WRIGHT ST 17.52m 57' 6" 17.15 14.48 17.52

7 RUHL, DANIELLE INDIANA EA 15.36m 50' 5" 13.45 14.90 15.36

8 GILLAND, CAITLIN INDIANA EA 12.52m 41' 1" 12.52 10.39 10.01

FROBERG, LISA FR MIAMI (OHIO DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 HIMMLER, LUISA SO DAYTON 38.37m 125' 11" 37.02 FOUL 38.37 37.19 37.61 37.98

2 ZUMBRO, KARLIE SR BALL STATE 35.84m 117' 7" 34.09 35.84 31.79 33.51 34.75 33.90

3 BURNS, RAYANA SO DAYTON 35.56m 116' 8" 35.56 33.29 32.83 33.66 32.95 35.09

4 KLETT, ISABELLE SO BOWLING G 34.76m 114' 0" FOUL 34.76 FOUL 33.72 33.59 22.22

5 SILER, MELISSA SO WRIGHT ST 33.84m 111' 0" 30.10 33.84 31.17 30.68 30.62 30.19

6 FLETCHER, TYREE' JR MIAMI (OHIO 32.65m 107' 1" 32.57 27.69 32.43 32.65 FOUL 29.01

7 FILIATRAUT, ALEXANDRA JR MIAMI (OHIO 31.53m 103' 5" 31.10 FOUL 29.61 FOUL 31.53 28.75

8 CROSS, PROMISE SO TOLEDO 30.88m 101' 4" 30.00 29.87 FOUL 28.50 30.88 28.86

9 BRUNS, SARAH SR MIAMI (OHIO 26.76m 87' 9" 24.87 23.76 26.76

10 BROWN, TATIANA JR WRIGHT ST 25.42m 83' 5" 25.42 20.71 22.95

11 SIMPSON, RACHEL JR OHIO 23.69m 77' 9" 19.95 23.69 20.76

DEMINICO, EMILY SO OHIO NM

#1 Men's 100 Meters
W World Outdoor 9.58 Usain Bolt JAM 8/16/2009 Berlin, GER

A American Outdoor 9.69 Tyson Gay adidas 9/20/2009 Shanghai, CHN

C College 9.82 Christian Coleman Tennessee 6/7/2017 Eugene, Ore.

1:25 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 RANKER, JACOB SO MIAMI (OHIO) 11.01  (–2.7) 1(1)

2 WAGNER, JULIAN SO MIAMI (OHIO) 11.06  (–2.7) 1(2)

3 BROWN, DE'YON SO MIAMI (OHIO) 11.08  (–2.7) 1(3)

4 FINNEGAN, LUKE JR MIAMI (OHIO) 11.10  (–2.7) 1(4)

5 DARLING, MAX FR GRAND VALLEY ST 11.17  (–0.9) 2(1)

6 EHRMAN, LIAM JR NORTHERN KENTU 11.30  (–0.9) 2(2)

7 SIKORA, JACODY FR GRAND VALLEY ST 11.34  (–2.7) 4(1)

8 MATTHEWS, JACOB JR MIAMI (OHIO) 11.37  (–0.9) 2(3)

9 BARNETT, CLINT SR GRAND VALLEY ST 11.37  (–2.7) 1(5)

10 TRITTIPO, BRAXTON JR PURDUE FORT WA 11.38  (–0.9) 2(4)

11 STOCKLE, DOMINICK FR MIAMI (OHIO) 11.39  (–0.9) 2(5)

12 BENNETT, LEE SO XAVIER (OHIO) 11.44  (–2.7) 4(2)

13 SLOCUM, SAM JR NORTHERN KENTU 11.47  (–0.9) 2(6)

14 HENNING, MICHAEL SR XAVIER (OHIO) 11.50  (–1.9) 3(1)

15 ADEGBITE, MALIK UNATTACHED 11.84  (–2.7) 4(3)

16 NATIONS, GUS JR XAVIER (OHIO) 11.90  (–1.9) 3(2)

17 BLAIR, NIC FR PURDUE FORT WA 11.93  (–2.7) 4(4)
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
1:25 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
18 BOSLEY, NICK SR MIAMI (OHIO) 11.95  (–0.9) 2(7)

19 GRABER, CHRISTIAN SO MOUNT VERNON N 11.97  (–2.7) 4(5)

20 STEIN, CHRIS SO BUTLER 11.98  (–0.9) 2(8)

21 CORDELL-ARMSTRONG , TORREY SR UNATTACHED 12.10  (–2.7) 4(6)

22 WILHELM, MAX FR BUTLER 12.17  (–2.7) 4(7)

LINSTER, JOSHUA 8 UNATTACHED DNS 1

BOULDIN, LEO FR MIAMI (OHIO) DNS 1

ARTRIP, BEN SR MIAMI (OHIO) DNS 3

WERVEY, DAWSON JR MIAMI (OHIO) DNS 3

BARNETT, TAAJ SR UNATTACHED DNS 3

WILSON, NATHANEAL 5 UNATTACHED DNS 3

BEEHLER, LUKE JR PURDUE FORT WA DNS 3

HEATH, MATTHEW FR UNATTACHED DNS 3

TAFUTO, VINNY SR UNATTACHED DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (–2.7)

1 RANKER, JACOB SO MIAMI (OHIO) 11.01

2 WAGNER, JULIAN SO MIAMI (OHIO) 11.06

3 BROWN, DE'YON SO MIAMI (OHIO) 11.08

4 FINNEGAN, LUKE JR MIAMI (OHIO) 11.10

5 BARNETT, CLINT SR GRAND VALLEY ST 11.37

LINSTER, JOSHUA 8 UNATTACHED DNS

BOULDIN, LEO FR MIAMI (OHIO) DNS

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (–0.9)

1 DARLING, MAX FR GRAND VALLEY ST 11.17

2 EHRMAN, LIAM JR NORTHERN KENTU 11.30

3 MATTHEWS, JACOB JR MIAMI (OHIO) 11.37

4 TRITTIPO, BRAXTON JR PURDUE FORT WA 11.38

5 STOCKLE, DOMINICK FR MIAMI (OHIO) 11.39

6 SLOCUM, SAM JR NORTHERN KENTU 11.47

7 BOSLEY, NICK SR MIAMI (OHIO) 11.95

8 STEIN, CHRIS SO BUTLER 11.98

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (–1.9)

1 HENNING, MICHAEL SR XAVIER (OHIO) 11.50

2 NATIONS, GUS JR XAVIER (OHIO) 11.90

ARTRIP, BEN SR MIAMI (OHIO) DNS

WERVEY, DAWSON JR MIAMI (OHIO) DNS

BARNETT, TAAJ SR UNATTACHED DNS

WILSON, NATHANEAL 5 UNATTACHED DNS

BEEHLER, LUKE JR PURDUE FORT WA DNS

HEATH, MATTHEW FR UNATTACHED DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (–2.7)

1 SIKORA, JACODY FR GRAND VALLEY ST 11.34
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
2 BENNETT, LEE SO XAVIER (OHIO) 11.44

3 ADEGBITE, MALIK UNATTACHED 11.84

4 BLAIR, NIC FR PURDUE FORT WA 11.93

5 GRABER, CHRISTIAN SO MOUNT VERNON N 11.97

6 CORDELL-ARMSTRONG , TORREY SR UNATTACHED 12.10

7 WILHELM, MAX FR BUTLER 12.17

TAFUTO, VINNY SR UNATTACHED DNS

#3 Men's 200 Meters
W World Outdoor 19.19 Usain Bolt JAM 8/20/2009 Berlin, GER

A American Outdoor 19.32 Michael Johnson Nike 8/1/1996 Atlanta, GA

C College 19.69 Walter Dix Florida State

2:30 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 KYLES, JALEN JR GRAND VALLEY ST 22.13  (–0.6) 1(1)

2 BOULDIN, LEO FR MIAMI (OHIO) 22.30  (–0.6) 1(2)

3 NASH, JACK JR MIAMI (OHIO) 22.32  (–0.6) 1(3)

4 MATTHEWS, JACOB JR MIAMI (OHIO) 22.58  (–0.6) 1(4)

5 STANLEY, ZAC SO BUTLER 22.68  (–0.4) 2(1)

6 WAGNER, JULIAN SO MIAMI (OHIO) 22.72  (–0.6) 1(5)

7 TRITTIPO, BRAXTON JR PURDUE FORT WA 22.88  (–0.6) 1(6)

8 PEARL, SAM JR MIAMI (OHIO) 22.91  (–0.4) 2(2)

9 HENNING, MICHAEL SR XAVIER (OHIO) 22.95  (–0.4) 2(3)

10 EHRMAN, LIAM JR NORTHERN KENTU 23.07  (–0.6) 1(7)

11 THIMONS, CJ SO XAVIER (OHIO) 23.09  (–0.4) 2(4)

12 SLOCUM, SAM JR NORTHERN KENTU 23.24  (–0.4) 2(5)

13 BROWN, DE'YON SO MIAMI (OHIO) 23.28  (–0.6) 1(8)

14 HALDEMAN, JADEN FR MOUNT VERNON N 23.38  (–0.1) 3(1)

15 WHALEY, MARCUS FR MOUNT VERNON N 23.49  (–0.1) 3(2)

16 STEIN, CHRIS SO BUTLER 23.66  (–0.4) 2(6)

17 NATIONS, GUS JR XAVIER (OHIO) 23.74  (–0.4) 2(7)

18 BLAIR, NIC FR PURDUE FORT WA 23.76  (–0.1) 3(3)

19 ENDER, IAN UNATTACHED 23.94  (–0.4) 2(8)

20 WEST, CONNOR JR PURDUE FORT WA 24.05  (–0.4) 2(9)

21 WILHELM, MAX FR BUTLER 24.41  (–0.1) 3(4)

22 TAFUTO, VINNY SR UNATTACHED 25.39  (–0.1) 3(5)

FINNEGAN, LUKE JR MIAMI (OHIO) DNS 1

HATCHER, CALVIN FR GRAND VALLEY ST DNS 1

WILSON, NATHANEAL 5 UNATTACHED DNS 2

BENNETT, LEE SO XAVIER (OHIO) DNS 3

HEATH, MATTHEW FR UNATTACHED DNS 3

FREESE, JAKE SR GRAND VALLEY ST DNS 3

CORDELL-ARMSTRONG , TORREY SR UNATTACHED DNS 3

BARNETT, TAAJ SR UNATTACHED DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (–0.6)

1 KYLES, JALEN JR GRAND VALLEY ST 22.13

2 BOULDIN, LEO FR MIAMI (OHIO) 22.30

3 NASH, JACK JR MIAMI (OHIO) 22.32

4 MATTHEWS, JACOB JR MIAMI (OHIO) 22.58

5 WAGNER, JULIAN SO MIAMI (OHIO) 22.72

6 TRITTIPO, BRAXTON JR PURDUE FORT WA 22.88

7 EHRMAN, LIAM JR NORTHERN KENTU 23.07

8 BROWN, DE'YON SO MIAMI (OHIO) 23.28

FINNEGAN, LUKE JR MIAMI (OHIO) DNS

HATCHER, CALVIN FR GRAND VALLEY ST DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (–0.4)

1 STANLEY, ZAC SO BUTLER 22.68

2 PEARL, SAM JR MIAMI (OHIO) 22.91

3 HENNING, MICHAEL SR XAVIER (OHIO) 22.95

4 THIMONS, CJ SO XAVIER (OHIO) 23.09

5 SLOCUM, SAM JR NORTHERN KENTU 23.24

6 STEIN, CHRIS SO BUTLER 23.66

7 NATIONS, GUS JR XAVIER (OHIO) 23.74

8 ENDER, IAN UNATTACHED 23.94

9 WEST, CONNOR JR PURDUE FORT WA 24.05

WILSON, NATHANEAL 5 UNATTACHED DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (–0.1)

1 HALDEMAN, JADEN FR MOUNT VERNON N 23.38

2 WHALEY, MARCUS FR MOUNT VERNON N 23.49

3 BLAIR, NIC FR PURDUE FORT WA 23.76

4 WILHELM, MAX FR BUTLER 24.41

5 TAFUTO, VINNY SR UNATTACHED 25.39

BENNETT, LEE SO XAVIER (OHIO) DNS

HEATH, MATTHEW FR UNATTACHED DNS

FREESE, JAKE SR GRAND VALLEY ST DNS

CORDELL-ARMSTRONG , TORREY SR UNATTACHED DNS

BARNETT, TAAJ SR UNATTACHED DNS

#5 Men's 400 Meters
W World Outdoor 43.03 Wayne van Niekerk RSA 8/14/2016 Rio de Jameiro,

A American Outdoor 43.18 Michael Johnson Nike 8/26/1999 Seville, ESP

C College 43.61 Michael Norman Southern California 6/8/2018 Eugene, Ore.

1:05 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 STANLEY, ZAC SO BUTLER 48.39 1(1)

2 PEARL, SAM JR MIAMI (OHIO) 48.48 1(2)

3 HARRIS, STEVEN FR GRAND VALLEY ST 49.21 1(3)

4 THIMONS, CJ SO XAVIER (OHIO) 49.78 1(4)

5 NEAR, LIAM SO MOUNT VERNON N 50.28 1(5)

6 JOHNSON, JEREMY SR XAVIER (OHIO) 50.46 1(6)

7 BEAM, SEAN FR XAVIER (OHIO) 50.77 1(7)
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
1:05 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
8 CLINES, MICK FR XAVIER (OHIO) 51.69 2(1)

9 RAMSEYER, ISAAC SO MOUNT VERNON N 51.83 2(2)

10 PYEATT, ETHAN FR GRAND VALLEY ST 52.75 2(3)

11 WEST, CONNOR JR PURDUE FORT WA 53.55 1(8)

12 TAFUTO, VINNY SR UNATTACHED 53.93 2(4)

13 TRALL, IAN SO GRAND VALLEY ST 55.12 2(5)

SMITH, RICHARD UNATTACHED DNS 2

SHIPMAN, MICHAEL UNATTACHED DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 STANLEY, ZAC SO BUTLER 48.39

2 PEARL, SAM JR MIAMI (OHIO) 48.48

3 HARRIS, STEVEN FR GRAND VALLEY ST 49.21

4 THIMONS, CJ SO XAVIER (OHIO) 49.78

5 NEAR, LIAM SO MOUNT VERNON N 50.28

6 JOHNSON, JEREMY SR XAVIER (OHIO) 50.46

7 BEAM, SEAN FR XAVIER (OHIO) 50.77

8 WEST, CONNOR JR PURDUE FORT WA 53.55

Section 2 of 2

1 CLINES, MICK FR XAVIER (OHIO) 51.69

2 RAMSEYER, ISAAC SO MOUNT VERNON N 51.83

3 PYEATT, ETHAN FR GRAND VALLEY ST 52.75

4 TAFUTO, VINNY SR UNATTACHED 53.93

5 TRALL, IAN SO GRAND VALLEY ST 55.12

SMITH, RICHARD UNATTACHED DNS

SHIPMAN, MICHAEL UNATTACHED DNS

#7 Men's 800 Meters
W World Outdoor 1:40.91 Davia Rudisha KEN 8/9/2012 London, ENG

A American Outdoor 1:42.34 Donavan Brazier Nike 10/1/2019 Doha, QAT

C College 1:43.25 Michael Saruni UTEP 4/28/2018 Tucson, Ariz.

1:45 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 VLATKO, ANTHONY SO MIAMI (OHIO) 1:52.79 1(1)

2 BOLLAM-GODBOTT, ANDRE SR UNATTACHED 1:53.28 1(2)

3 UPTON, LUKE FR PURDUE 1:55.27 1(3)

4 DUNAGAN, MICHAEL SO MOREHEAD STATE 1:56.33 1(4)

5 CHISM, CODY SR NORTHERN KENTU 1:56.90 1(5)

6 KASCH, JOEY FR PURDUE 1:58.30 2(1)

7 PILLOW, DARBY SR OHIO 1:58.70 1(6)

8 WERTMAN, CONNOR FR OHIO 1:59.45 2(2)

9 COATES, JACKSON SR NORTHERN KENTU 1:59.62 2(3)

10 ROBIE, NICK SR BUTLER 2:01.56 2(4)

11 SCHONTZLER, CAMERON FR MIAMI (OHIO) 2:01.96 1(7)
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
1:45 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
12 GEMMAKA, GARRETT SO MOUNT VERNON N 2:02.09 2(5)

13 MARTIN, BLAKE JR WRIGHT STATE 2:02.24 3(1)

14 MULLEN, COOPER SO OHIO 2:02.99 1(8)

15 MONTGOMERY, AUSTIN FR MOREHEAD STATE 2:03.76 2(6)

16 ETHRIDGE, JAKE FR OHIO 2:03.93 1(9)

17 LUCAS, SAM FR MOREHEAD STATE 2:06.19 2(7)

18 WEIS, JACOB SR NORTHERN KENTU 2:07.62 2(8)

19 GRIFFITH, WILL FR NORTHERN KENTU 2:08.85 3(2)

20 SLONE, NOAH FR NORTHERN KENTU 2:09.66 3(3)

21 WELLMAN, JACOB JR WRIGHT STATE 2:37.52 3(4)

STUPHAN, ADRIAN SO XAVIER (OHIO) DNS 3

TAFUTO, VINNY SR UNATTACHED DNS 3

FULLENKAMP, ALAN FR WRIGHT STATE DNS 3

SHIPMAN, MICHAEL UNATTACHED DNS 2

LEACH, CHRISTIAN SO UNATTACHED DNS 3

ALLEN, DREW SO XAVIER (OHIO) DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 VLATKO, ANTHONY SO MIAMI (OHIO) 1:52.79

2 BOLLAM-GODBOTT, ANDRE SR UNATTACHED 1:53.28

3 UPTON, LUKE FR PURDUE 1:55.27

4 DUNAGAN, MICHAEL SO MOREHEAD STATE 1:56.33

5 CHISM, CODY SR NORTHERN KENTU 1:56.90

6 PILLOW, DARBY SR OHIO 1:58.70

7 SCHONTZLER, CAMERON FR MIAMI (OHIO) 2:01.96

8 MULLEN, COOPER SO OHIO 2:02.99

9 ETHRIDGE, JAKE FR OHIO 2:03.93

Section 2 of 3

1 KASCH, JOEY FR PURDUE 1:58.30

2 WERTMAN, CONNOR FR OHIO 1:59.45

3 COATES, JACKSON SR NORTHERN KENTU 1:59.62

4 ROBIE, NICK SR BUTLER 2:01.56

5 GEMMAKA, GARRETT SO MOUNT VERNON N 2:02.09

6 MONTGOMERY, AUSTIN FR MOREHEAD STATE 2:03.76

7 LUCAS, SAM FR MOREHEAD STATE 2:06.19

8 WEIS, JACOB SR NORTHERN KENTU 2:07.62

SHIPMAN, MICHAEL UNATTACHED DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 MARTIN, BLAKE JR WRIGHT STATE 2:02.24

2 GRIFFITH, WILL FR NORTHERN KENTU 2:08.85

3 SLONE, NOAH FR NORTHERN KENTU 2:09.66

4 WELLMAN, JACOB JR WRIGHT STATE 2:37.52

STUPHAN, ADRIAN SO XAVIER (OHIO) DNS
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

TAFUTO, VINNY SR UNATTACHED DNS

FULLENKAMP, ALAN FR WRIGHT STATE DNS

LEACH, CHRISTIAN SO UNATTACHED DNS

ALLEN, DREW SO XAVIER (OHIO) DNS

#9 Men's 1500 Meters
W World Outdoor 3:26.00 Hicham El Guerouj MAR 7/14/1998 Rome, ITA

A American Outdoor 3:29.30 Bernard Lagat Nike Rieti, ITA

C College 3:35.01 Josh Kerr New Mexico 4/20/2018 Azusa, Calif.

12:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 SCHROFF, ANDREW SO MIAMI (OHIO) 3:51.86 1(1)

2 FREY, ALEX FR PURDUE 3:52.09 1(2)

3 WILLIAMS, CALEB FR PURDUE 3:52.98 1(3)

4 DENNIS, LIAM FR BUTLER 3:56.41 2(1)

5 HARRIS, TREY JR BUTLER 3:58.04 2(2)

6 MCGINNESS, CONALL SO MIAMI (OHIO) 3:58.15 1(4)

7 HUTCHINSON, BRYCE FR PURDUE 3:58.26 1(5)

8 LOSEY, COOPER JR TOLEDO 3:59.25 2(3)

9 KASCH, JOEY FR PURDUE 3:59.68 1(6)

10 MANLEY, MAX SO MIAMI (OHIO) 4:00.59 1(7)

11 STUPHAN, ADRIAN SO XAVIER (OHIO) 4:01.37 2(4)

12 LANTZ, COLIN FR XAVIER (OHIO) 4:01.68 2(5)

13 TOWLER, BEN SO TOLEDO 4:02.64 2(6)

14 CHRISTOFANELLI, GENO FR PURDUE 4:02.87 2(7)

15 COOK, TOBY SO MOREHEAD STATE 4:03.71 2(8)

16 RUPPERT, RYAN FR PURDUE 4:03.75 2(9)

17 ORSINELLI, VICTOR FR MIAMI (OHIO) 4:04.17 2(10)

18 UPTON, LUKE FR PURDUE 4:05.00 1(8)

19 WERTMAN, CONNOR FR OHIO 4:06.56 1(9)

20 GAREY, WILL FR XAVIER (OHIO) 4:06.97 2(11)

21 SCHONTZLER, CAMERON FR MIAMI (OHIO) 4:08.68 2(12)

22 THOMPSON, DRAVEN JR PURDUE FORT WA 4:08.80 3(1)

23 MULLEN, COOPER SO OHIO 4:09.18 1(10)

24 LAMMERS, GAVIN FR TOLEDO 4:10.80 3(2)

25 DECLERCK, CHASE FR UNATTACHED 4:10.86 2(13)

26 ALLEN, DREW SO XAVIER (OHIO) 4:11.83 2(14)

27 ETHRIDGE, JAKE FR OHIO 4:11.91 1(11)

28 MATHEWS, OWEN FR NORTHERN KENTU 4:15.16 3(3)

29 STINE, ZACH SO XAVIER (OHIO) 4:15.94 3(4)

30 LEACH, CHRISTIAN SO UNATTACHED 4:17.88 3(5)

31 LEE, NICHOLAS SR NORTHERN KENTU 4:18.68 3(6)

32 STOLTZFUS, BRYAN FR NORTHERN KENTU 4:21.14 3(7)

33 LAKE, NICHOLAS JR NORTHERN KENTU 4:25.52 3(8)

34 GROGAN, WES SO MOREHEAD STATE 4:25.79 3(9)

35 WILLIAMS, JACOB UNATTACHED 4:29.64 3(10)

36 STEIMLE, JOHN SO WRIGHT STATE 4:32.12 3(11)
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#9 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
12:00 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
37 FULLENKAMP, ALAN FR WRIGHT STATE 4:36.91 3(12)

38 STANLEY, JONAH FR MOREHEAD STATE 4:36.97 3(13)

MASTIN, KYLE SR NORTHERN KENTU DNS 1

BOLLAM-GODBOTT, ANDRE SR UNATTACHED DNS 1

CHILDS, NATHAN SO WRIGHT STATE DNS 3

WELLMAN, JACOB JR WRIGHT STATE DNS 3

MUELLER, JACOB UNATTACHED NT 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 SCHROFF, ANDREW SO MIAMI (OHIO) 3:51.86

2 FREY, ALEX FR PURDUE 3:52.09

3 WILLIAMS, CALEB FR PURDUE 3:52.98

4 MCGINNESS, CONALL SO MIAMI (OHIO) 3:58.15

5 HUTCHINSON, BRYCE FR PURDUE 3:58.26

6 KASCH, JOEY FR PURDUE 3:59.68

7 MANLEY, MAX SO MIAMI (OHIO) 4:00.59

8 UPTON, LUKE FR PURDUE 4:05.00

9 WERTMAN, CONNOR FR OHIO 4:06.56

10 MULLEN, COOPER SO OHIO 4:09.18

11 ETHRIDGE, JAKE FR OHIO 4:11.91

MASTIN, KYLE SR NORTHERN KENTU DNS

BOLLAM-GODBOTT, ANDRE SR UNATTACHED DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 DENNIS, LIAM FR BUTLER 3:56.41

2 HARRIS, TREY JR BUTLER 3:58.04

3 LOSEY, COOPER JR TOLEDO 3:59.25

4 STUPHAN, ADRIAN SO XAVIER (OHIO) 4:01.37

5 LANTZ, COLIN FR XAVIER (OHIO) 4:01.68

6 TOWLER, BEN SO TOLEDO 4:02.64

7 CHRISTOFANELLI, GENO FR PURDUE 4:02.87

8 COOK, TOBY SO MOREHEAD STATE 4:03.71

9 RUPPERT, RYAN FR PURDUE 4:03.75

10 ORSINELLI, VICTOR FR MIAMI (OHIO) 4:04.17

11 GAREY, WILL FR XAVIER (OHIO) 4:06.97

12 SCHONTZLER, CAMERON FR MIAMI (OHIO) 4:08.68

13 DECLERCK, CHASE FR UNATTACHED 4:10.86

14 ALLEN, DREW SO XAVIER (OHIO) 4:11.83

Section 3 of 3

1 THOMPSON, DRAVEN JR PURDUE FORT WA 4:08.80

2 LAMMERS, GAVIN FR TOLEDO 4:10.80

3 MATHEWS, OWEN FR NORTHERN KENTU 4:15.16

4 STINE, ZACH SO XAVIER (OHIO) 4:15.94

5 LEACH, CHRISTIAN SO UNATTACHED 4:17.88
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#9 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
6 LEE, NICHOLAS SR NORTHERN KENTU 4:18.68

7 STOLTZFUS, BRYAN FR NORTHERN KENTU 4:21.14

8 LAKE, NICHOLAS JR NORTHERN KENTU 4:25.52

9 GROGAN, WES SO MOREHEAD STATE 4:25.79

10 WILLIAMS, JACOB UNATTACHED 4:29.64

11 STEIMLE, JOHN SO WRIGHT STATE 4:32.12

12 FULLENKAMP, ALAN FR WRIGHT STATE 4:36.91

13 STANLEY, JONAH FR MOREHEAD STATE 4:36.97

CHILDS, NATHAN SO WRIGHT STATE DNS

WELLMAN, JACOB JR WRIGHT STATE DNS

MUELLER, JACOB UNATTACHED NT

#11 Men's 3000 Meters
W World Outdoor 7:20.67 Daniel Komen KEN 9/1/1996 Rome, ITA

2:55 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 TAM, ALEX JR MIAMI (OHIO) 8:29.58 1(1)

2 ROBERTSON, SEAN FR BUTLER 8:31.60 1(2)

3 DOUD, NICK SO BUTLER 8:32.14 1(3)

4 LAUERMAN, MAX FR BUTLER 8:35.12 1(4)

5 CONWAY, DAN SO MIAMI (OHIO) 8:38.03 1(5)

6 TAYLOR, ANDREW JR BUTLER 8:43.12 1(6)

7 HRIVNAK, JONATHON SO TOLEDO 8:43.14 1(7)

8 KENDRICK, ANDREW FR BUTLER 8:45.91 1(8)

9 SCHORR, CARTER FR BUTLER 8:57.46 1(9)

10 MASTIN, KYLE SR NORTHERN KENTU 9:04.41 1(10)

11 THOMPSON, DRAVEN JR PURDUE FORT WA 9:05.25 2(1)

12 NEBLOCK, ETHAN FR WRIGHT STATE 9:05.57 2(2)

13 ALVAREZ, HERIBERTO FR BOWLING GREEN 9:10.48 2(3)

14 DALE, LIAM SO MOREHEAD STATE 9:11.14 2(4)

15 ENNIS, ETHAN SO NORTHERN KENTU 9:14.68 2(5)

16 LANE, MICHAEL FR OHIO 9:16.69 2(6)

17 CHAVEZ, JUSTIN SO MOREHEAD STATE 9:18.13 2(7)

18 MATHEWS, OWEN FR NORTHERN KENTU 9:18.26 1(11)

19 FURLONG, PATRICK FR BOWLING GREEN 9:23.17 2(8)

20 PEASE, NOAH FR NORTHERN KENTU 9:23.61 2(9)

21 HOHMAN, BRYCE JR WRIGHT STATE 9:25.55 2(10)

22 MYERS, JACK FR OHIO 9:28.31 2(11)

23 SHERIFF, NATHAN FR WRIGHT STATE 9:29.11 2(12)

24 LAKE, NICHOLAS JR NORTHERN KENTU 9:42.75 2(13)

25 DOWNEY, KEATON SO NORTHERN KENTU 9:46.46 2(14)

26 MURRAY, ALEX FR MOREHEAD STATE 9:47.03 2(15)

27 STOLTZFUS, BRYAN FR NORTHERN KENTU 9:52.08 2(16)

28 VANCE, ETHAN FR MOREHEAD STATE 9:57.38 2(17)

29 BIRDSALL, ZACH SR NORTHERN KENTU 10:22.34 2(18)

LEE, NICHOLAS SR NORTHERN KENTU DNS 1

VAZQUEZ, OMAR JR BOWLING GREEN DNS 1
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#11 Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
2:55 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)

LANTZ, NATE SO BUTLER DNS 1

SAUL, NICK SO MIAMI (OHIO) DNS 1

BLAND, JUSTIN SO MOREHEAD STATE DNS 2

EMBRY, KYLE SO MOREHEAD STATE DNS 2

GAGLIARDI, CHRISTIAN SO BOWLING GREEN DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 TAM, ALEX JR MIAMI (OHIO) 8:29.58

2 ROBERTSON, SEAN FR BUTLER 8:31.60

3 DOUD, NICK SO BUTLER 8:32.14

4 LAUERMAN, MAX FR BUTLER 8:35.12

5 CONWAY, DAN SO MIAMI (OHIO) 8:38.03

6 TAYLOR, ANDREW JR BUTLER 8:43.12

7 HRIVNAK, JONATHON SO TOLEDO 8:43.14

8 KENDRICK, ANDREW FR BUTLER 8:45.91

9 SCHORR, CARTER FR BUTLER 8:57.46

10 MASTIN, KYLE SR NORTHERN KENTU 9:04.41

11 MATHEWS, OWEN FR NORTHERN KENTU 9:18.26

LEE, NICHOLAS SR NORTHERN KENTU DNS

VAZQUEZ, OMAR JR BOWLING GREEN DNS

LANTZ, NATE SO BUTLER DNS

SAUL, NICK SO MIAMI (OHIO) DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 THOMPSON, DRAVEN JR PURDUE FORT WA 9:05.25

2 NEBLOCK, ETHAN FR WRIGHT STATE 9:05.57

3 ALVAREZ, HERIBERTO FR BOWLING GREEN 9:10.48

4 DALE, LIAM SO MOREHEAD STATE 9:11.14

5 ENNIS, ETHAN SO NORTHERN KENTU 9:14.68

6 LANE, MICHAEL FR OHIO 9:16.69

7 CHAVEZ, JUSTIN SO MOREHEAD STATE 9:18.13

8 FURLONG, PATRICK FR BOWLING GREEN 9:23.17

9 PEASE, NOAH FR NORTHERN KENTU 9:23.61

10 HOHMAN, BRYCE JR WRIGHT STATE 9:25.55

11 MYERS, JACK FR OHIO 9:28.31

12 SHERIFF, NATHAN FR WRIGHT STATE 9:29.11

13 LAKE, NICHOLAS JR NORTHERN KENTU 9:42.75

14 DOWNEY, KEATON SO NORTHERN KENTU 9:46.46

15 MURRAY, ALEX FR MOREHEAD STATE 9:47.03

16 STOLTZFUS, BRYAN FR NORTHERN KENTU 9:52.08

17 VANCE, ETHAN FR MOREHEAD STATE 9:57.38

18 BIRDSALL, ZACH SR NORTHERN KENTU 10:22.34

BLAND, JUSTIN SO MOREHEAD STATE DNS

EMBRY, KYLE SO MOREHEAD STATE DNS
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#11 Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

GAGLIARDI, CHRISTIAN SO BOWLING GREEN DNS

#13 Men's 5000 Meters
W World Outdoor 12:35.36 Joshua Cheptegei UGA 8/14/2020 Fontvieille, MON

A American Outdoor 12:53.60 Bernard Lagat Nike Fontvieille, MON

C College 13:08.4h Henry Rono Washington Sate 5/8/1978

10:30 AM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 FEDA, OBSAA SO MIAMI (OHIO) 14:38.43

2 BRONSON, MHALICKI SO MIAMI (OHIO) 14:47.96

3 HESS, TAYTON SO WRIGHT STATE 14:51.55

4 MCCARTY, ALEX SO WRIGHT STATE 14:54.70

5 POLAK, MAX FR MIAMI (OHIO) 14:55.23

6 PETTIT, MAX JR WRIGHT STATE 14:55.53

7 POLING, JACOB JR WRIGHT STATE 14:59.22

8 GOOD, JACK UNATTACHED 15:07.40

9 BERTELSEN, JAKE JR MIAMI (OHIO) 15:09.24

10 CHAMBERS, COLIN SO PURDUE RUN CLU 15:11.87

11 PRESTILEO, JAKE JR XAVIER (OHIO) 15:12.25

12 HAFFA, ALEXANDER JR BOWLING GREEN 15:23.71

13 KELLEY, CJ FR KENTUCKY CHRIS 15:30.55

14 NOLAN, TREVOR FR XAVIER (OHIO) 15:31.31

15 NOWINSKI, MICHAEL FR BOWLING GREEN 15:36.70

16 SAYLE, JOHNNY SO UNATTACHED 15:38.87

17 WORBOY, MICHAEL SO BOWLING GREEN 15:39.73

18 VOGELPOHL, JACOB SO MOREHEAD STATE 15:40.22

19 FORREST, JARRETT SO MOREHEAD STATE 15:46.41

20 FAIRCHILD, PEYTON SO MOREHEAD STATE 16:01.00

21 HERRON, PAYTON FR KENTUCKY CHRIS 16:10.19

22 HARRISON, QUAY FR KENTUCKY CHRIS 16:14.73

23 OVERHOLSER, JAMES JR KENTUCKY CHRIS 16:18.85

24 STEWART, KYLER SO MOREHEAD STATE 16:31.59

MORRIS, ALEX FR SHAWNEE STATE DNS

SALYER, JASON SR UNATTACHED DNS

#16 Men's 110m Hurdles
W World Outdoor 12.80 Aries Merritt USA 9/7/2012 Brussels, BEL

A American Outdoor 12.80 Aries Merritt Reebok 9/7/2012 Brussels, BEL

C College 12.98 Grant Holloway Florida 6/7/2019 Austin, Texas

12:45 PM:

Wind:  (–0.8)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 RHODEBACK, ERICH FR MOUNT VERNON N 14.70

2 ALFRED, IBUKUNOLUWA JR MIAMI (OHIO) 15.40

3 WILHELM, MAX FR BUTLER 15.46

4 WILLIAMS, CONNOR FR MOUNT VERNON N 15.85

5 WETULA, JOHN SO MIAMI (OHIO) 15.86
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#16 Men's 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
12:45 PM:

Wind:  (–0.8)

6 TRALL, IAN SO GRAND VALLEY ST 17.15

ARTRIP, BEN SR MIAMI (OHIO) DNS

DELANY, SEAN JR MIAMI (OHIO) DNS

FREESE, JAKE SR GRAND VALLEY ST DNS

#17 Men's 400m Hurdles
W World Outdoor 45.94 Karsten Warholm NOR 8/3/2021 Tokyo, JPN

A American Outdoor 46.17 Rai Benjamin Nike 8/3/2021 Tokyo, JPN

C College 47.02 Raj Benjamin Southern California 6/8/2018 Eugene, Ore.

2:10 PM:
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 RANKER, JACOB SO MIAMI (OHIO) 53.32

2 EDOFF, BRENDON FR GRAND VALLEY ST 56.72

3 ALFRED, IBUKUNOLUWA JR MIAMI (OHIO) 57.62

4 WETULA, JOHN SO MIAMI (OHIO) 57.71

5 BOSLEY, NICK SR MIAMI (OHIO) 58.48

6 ELLINGTON, OWEN FR XAVIER (OHIO) 1:07.68

PATIL, GEORGE SR UC RUNNING CLUB DNS

GUENTHER, HAYDEN SO UNATTACHED DNS

#21 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
W World Outdoor 36.84  Carter, Frater, Blake, Bolt Jamaica 8/11/2012 London, ENG

A American Outdoor 37.10 Coleman, Gatlin, Rodgers, Lyles USA  national team 10/5/2019 Doha, QAT

C College 37.97  Ekevwo, Brown, Holloway, Clark Florida 6/7/2019 Austin Texas

11:45 AM:
Pl Team Time
1 MIAMI (OHIO) (A) 41.64

2 MIAMI (OHIO) (B) 41.77

3 GRAND VALLEY ST. (A) 42.03

4 MIAMI (OHIO) (C) 43.36

5 XAVIER (OHIO) (A) 43.37

GRAND VALLEY ST. (B) DNS

#23 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
W World Outdoor 2:54.29 Valmon, Watts, Reynolds, Johnson USA 8/22/1993 Stuttgart, GER

A American Outdoor 2:54.20 Valmon, Watts, Reynolds, Johnson USA national team 8/22/1993 Stuttgart, GER

C College 2:59.00 Morgan, Benjamin, Shinnick, Norman Southern California 6/8/2018 Eugene, Ore.

4:10 PM:
Pl Team Time
1 MIAMI (OHIO) (B) 3:21.48

2 MIAMI (OHIO) (A) 3:22.04

3 MOUNT VERNON NAZARENE (A) 3:22.64

4 XAVIER (OHIO) (B) 3:23.42

5 WRIGHT STATE (A) 3:43.35
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#23 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
4:10 PM:
Pl Team Time

XAVIER (OHIO) (A) DNS

WRIGHT STATE (B) DNS

#25 Men's 4 x 800m Relay
A American Outdoor 7:02.82 Harris, Robinson, Burley, Krummenacker USA 8/25/2006 Brussels, BEL

C College 7:08.96  Richardson, Davis, Scott, Stahr Arizona State 5/7/1984

3:45 PM:
Pl Team Time
1 MIAMI (OHIO) (A) 7:52.33

2 MOUNT VERNON NAZARENE (A) 8:09.89

3 NORTHERN KENTUCKY (A) 8:29.45

#27 Men's High Jump
W World Outdoor 2.45m Javier Sotomayor CUB 7/27/1993 Salmanca, ESP

A American Outdoor 2.40m Charles Austin unattached 8/7/1991 Zurich, SUI

C College 2.38m Hollis Conway S. W. Louisiana 7/3/1989

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00

1 HERMAN, DREW SO BUTLER 1.95m 6' 43 /4 PPP PPP PPP O O XXX

2 TAYLOR, CALEB FR GRAND VAL 1.90m 6' 23 /4 PPP O O XO XXX

3 GRAZIOSI, CAMERON FR GRAND VAL 1.85m 6' 03 /4 PPP XO XO XXX

3 PATIL, GEORGE SR UC RUNNIN 1.85m 6' 03 /4 XO O XO XXX

5 HOHNE, CAIN JR PURDUE FO 1.80m 5' 103 /4 PPP O XXX

5 SMITH, ERIC FR MIAMI (OHIO 1.80m 5' 103 /4 O O XXX

7 DOVE, AUSTIN SO PURDUE FO 1.75m 5' 83 /4 O XXX

#29 Men's Pole Vault
W World Outdoor 6.15m Mondo Duplantis SWE 9/17/2020 Rome, ITA

A American Outdoor 6.04m Brad Walker Nike Eugene, OR

C College 6.00m Mondo Duplantis LSU 5/11/2019 Fayetteville, Ark.

C College 6.00m Mondo Duplantis LSU 5/11/2019 Fayetteville, Ark.

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3.60 3.75 3.90 4.05 4.35

1 LOSHE, CODY FR PURDUE FO 4.05m 13' 31 /2 PPP PPP PPP XO XXX

RUPPERT, JEFF SO PURDUE FO NH PPP XXX

ARTRIP, BEN SR MIAMI (OHIO DNS

#31 Men's Long Jump
W World Outdoor 8.95m Mike Powell USA 8/30/1991 Tokyo, JPN

A American Outdoor 8.95m Mike Powell Foot Locker AC 8/30/1991 Tokyo, JPN

C College 8.74m Erick Walder Arkansas 5/2/1994

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 STOCKLE, DOMINICK FR MIAMI (OHIO 6.87m 22' 61 /2  (+0.0) FOUL 6.87 (+0.0) 6.31 (+1.1) 6.11 (+1.1) FOUL FOUL

2 FERNANDO, MICAH SO GRAND VAL 6.48m 21' 31 /4  (+1.1) FOUL FOUL 6.15 (+0.6) FOUL 6.48 (+1.1) 6.31 (+2.1)
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#31 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

3 BEEHLER, LUKE JR PURDUE FO 6.46m 21' 21 /2  (+1.0) 6.36 (+1.4) 6.42 (+0.0) 6.46 (+1.0) 6.20 (+0.1) PASS 6.36 (+1.5)

4 GRABER, CHRISTIAN SO MOUNT VER 6.22m 20' 5"  (+1.3) 6.03 (+1.1) 6.04 (+0.0) 6.16 (+0.4) 6.19 (+0.3) 6.18 (+1.0) 6.22 (+1.3)

5 WERVEY, DAWSON JR MIAMI (OHIO 6.13m 20' 11 /2  (+0.1) 5.99 6.13 (+0.1) 5.99 (+1.1) 6.06 (+1.6) 6.11 (+1.8) 5.76 (+1.0)

6 TRALL, IAN SO GRAND VAL 5.45m 17' 103 /4  (+0.7) 5.45 (+0.7) 5.44 (+0.2) FOUL PASS PASS PASS

SETZKE, CHANSE SO GRAND VAL NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#33 Men's Triple Jump
W World Outdoor 18.29m Jonathan Edwards GBR 8/7/1995 Gothenburg, SWE

A American Outdoor 18.21m Christian Taylor Nike 8/27/2015 Beijing, CHN

C College 17.57m Keith Connor SMU 7/5/1982

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 MITCHELL, MAC JR GRAND VAL 13.69m 44' 11"  (+0.5) 13.43 (+2.5) FOUL 13.69 (+0.5) PASS 13.52 (+2.6) PASS

2 WERVEY, DAWSON JR MIAMI (OHIO 13.55m 44' 51 /2  (+3.5) FOUL 13.55 (+3.5) FOUL 13.42 (+2.2) 13.52 (+1.4) FOUL

#35 Men's Shot Put
W World Outdoor 23.37m Ryan Crouser USA 6/18/2021 Eugene, OR

A American Outdoor 23.37m Ryan Crouser Nike 6/18/2021 Eugene, OR

C College 22.00m John Godina UCLA 7/3/1995

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SMITH, RYAN JR MIAMI (OHIO 16.82m 55' 21 /4 FOUL FOUL 15.25 16.82 FOUL FOUL

2 LAMB, MATT JR MIAMI (OHIO 15.96m 52' 41 /2 FOUL 15.47 FOUL FOUL 15.96 FOUL

3 DICKEY, KYLER JR MOUNT VER 15.95m 52' 4" 15.82 FOUL 15.74 FOUL 15.92 15.95

4 RIEGEL, BEN FR MIAMI (OHIO 15.36m 50' 43 /4 15.16 14.68 14.41 14.66 15.36 FOUL

5 SPITZLEY, NATHAN FR GRAND VAL 15.32m 50' 31 /4 FOUL 14.90 15.32 FOUL FOUL 15.10

6 MARTIN, AARON SO PURDUE FO 13.96m 45' 93 /4 13.27 FOUL FOUL 13.55 FOUL 13.96

7 TUGGLE, MICAH SO MOUNT VER 13.51m 44' 4" FOUL 13.51 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

8 ANGLEMYER, GARRETT SO PURDUE FO 13.34m 43' 91 /4 13.22 13.34 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

9 LEWIS, CARTER FR PURDUE FO 12.56m 41' 21 /2 12.56 12.40 12.01 12.29 FOUL FOUL

10 HOUCK, SAM INDIANA EA 12.09m 39' 8" 12.09 11.70 FOUL

11 SCHULTZ, KYLER INDIANA EA 11.79m 38' 81 /4 10.86 11.33 11.79

JENNEY, ZACHARY SO MOUNT VER NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

REIGEL, BEN UNATTACHE DNS

#37 Men's Discus
W World Outdoor 74.08m Jurgen Schult GDR 6/6/1986 Neubrandenburg,

A American Outdoor 72.34m Ben Plucknett SoCal Striders 7/7/1981 Stockholm , SWE

C College 67.66m Hannes Hopley SMU

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 SMITH, RYAN JR MIAMI (OHIO 53.56m 175' 9" 46.49 FOUL FOUL 53.56 45.85 51.40 2(1)

2 SPITZLEY, NATHAN FR GRAND VAL 52.58m 172' 6" 51.66 FOUL 52.58 FOUL FOUL 49.92 2(2)

3 LAMB, MATT JR MIAMI (OHIO 50.10m 164' 4" FOUL FOUL 47.00 48.78 FOUL 50.10 2(3)

4 JENNEY, ZACHARY SO MOUNT VER 46.87m 153' 9" FOUL 44.48 FOUL 45.84 46.67 46.87 2(4)

5 DOTY, JUSTIN FR GRAND VAL 46.74m 153' 4" 45.19 43.43 42.70 FOUL 46.74 44.30 2(5)

6 MESUE, SEAN JR MIAMI (OHIO 45.37m 148' 10" 42.60 45.17 FOUL 42.39 45.37 45.36 2(6)
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#37 Men's Discus (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
7 MARTIN, AARON SO PURDUE FO 44.72m 146' 9" 40.49 FOUL 44.72 42.67 FOUL FOUL 2(7)

8 DICKEY, KYLER JR MOUNT VER 43.70m 143' 4" FOUL 42.02 43.70 40.52 FOUL 41.58 2(8)

9 ARTRIP, BEN SR MIAMI (OHIO 42.17m 138' 4" 39.30 42.17 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(9)

10 RIEGEL, BEN FR MIAMI (OHIO 41.51m 136' 2" 40.74 41.51 FOUL 2(10)

11 ANGLEMYER, GARRETT SO PURDUE FO 40.68m 133' 5" FOUL 40.68 FOUL 1(1)

12 LEWIS, CARTER FR PURDUE FO 39.29m 128' 11" 39.29 37.02 37.80 1(2)

13 TUGGLE, MICAH SO MOUNT VER 37.59m 123' 4" FOUL FOUL 37.59 2(11)

14 HOUCK, SAM INDIANA EA 32.19m 105' 7" FOUL FOUL 32.19 1(3)

15 SCHULTZ, KYLER INDIANA EA 30.50m 100' 1" 30.50 FOUL FOUL 1(4)

REIGEL, BEN UNATTACHE DNS 1

WILLIAMS, RYAN JR MIAMI (OHIO DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 ANGLEMYER, GARRETT SO PURDUE FO 40.68m 133' 5" FOUL 40.68 FOUL

2 LEWIS, CARTER FR PURDUE FO 39.29m 128' 11" 39.29 37.02 37.80

3 HOUCK, SAM INDIANA EA 32.19m 105' 7" FOUL FOUL 32.19

4 SCHULTZ, KYLER INDIANA EA 30.50m 100' 1" 30.50 FOUL FOUL

REIGEL, BEN UNATTACHE DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 SMITH, RYAN JR MIAMI (OHIO 53.56m 175' 9" 46.49 FOUL FOUL 53.56 45.85 51.40

2 SPITZLEY, NATHAN FR GRAND VAL 52.58m 172' 6" 51.66 FOUL 52.58 FOUL FOUL 49.92

3 LAMB, MATT JR MIAMI (OHIO 50.10m 164' 4" FOUL FOUL 47.00 48.78 FOUL 50.10

4 JENNEY, ZACHARY SO MOUNT VER 46.87m 153' 9" FOUL 44.48 FOUL 45.84 46.67 46.87

5 DOTY, JUSTIN FR GRAND VAL 46.74m 153' 4" 45.19 43.43 42.70 FOUL 46.74 44.30

6 MESUE, SEAN JR MIAMI (OHIO 45.37m 148' 10" 42.60 45.17 FOUL 42.39 45.37 45.36

7 MARTIN, AARON SO PURDUE FO 44.72m 146' 9" 40.49 FOUL 44.72 42.67 FOUL FOUL

8 DICKEY, KYLER JR MOUNT VER 43.70m 143' 4" FOUL 42.02 43.70 40.52 FOUL 41.58

9 ARTRIP, BEN SR MIAMI (OHIO 42.17m 138' 4" 39.30 42.17 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

10 RIEGEL, BEN FR MIAMI (OHIO 41.51m 136' 2" 40.74 41.51 FOUL

11 TUGGLE, MICAH SO MOUNT VER 37.59m 123' 4" FOUL FOUL 37.59

WILLIAMS, RYAN JR MIAMI (OHIO DNS

#39 Men's Hammer
W World Outdoor 86.74m Yuriy Sedykh RUS 8/30/1986 Stuttgart, GER

A American Outdoor 82.71m Rudy Winkler Tracksmith/ NYAC 6/20/2021 Eugene, OR

C College 81.94m Balazs Kiss So. California 6/19/1995

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 URBAN, JACOB JR GRAND VAL 58.64m 192' 5" FOUL 57.80 57.42 FOUL FOUL 58.64

2 REYNOLDS, BRYCE JR GRAND VAL 57.47m 188' 6" 57.30 56.99 57.47 54.86 54.84 55.50

3 SMITH, RYAN JR MIAMI (OHIO 56.50m 185' 4" 56.50 56.14 FOUL 53.90 54.55 FOUL

4 BYRNE, SHANE SO GRAND VAL 54.82m 179' 10" 54.82 FOUL 53.24 FOUL 54.80 53.94

5 CURIALE, ZACHARY JR MIAMI (OHIO 51.49m 168' 11" 51.49 FOUL 46.17 48.13 FOUL FOUL

6 ANGLEMYER, GARRETT SO PURDUE FO 41.75m 137' 0" 41.23 FOUL FOUL 41.75 FOUL 41.08

7 MARTIN, AARON SO PURDUE FO 41.41m 135' 10" 40.40 FOUL 37.83 40.10 39.01 41.41
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#39 Men's Hammer (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

8 SCHULTZ, KYLER INDIANA EA 40.83m 133' 11" 36.39 38.64 40.42 40.78 40.83 39.30

9 HOUCK, SAM INDIANA EA 40.73m 133' 7" 36.16 FOUL 40.12 FOUL 39.91 40.73

10 JOHNSON, ZYLER FR PURDUE FO 37.78m 123' 11" 37.78 FOUL 37.19

11 RIEGEL, BEN FR MIAMI (OHIO 36.05m 118' 3" 32.94 33.26 36.05

REIGEL, BEN UNATTACHE DNS

#41 Men's Javelin
W World Outdoor 98.48m Jan Zelezny CZE 5/25/1996 Jena, GER

A American Outdoor 91.29m Breaux Greer adidas Indianapolis, IN

C College 89.10m Patrik Boden Texas 4/24/1990

9:00 AM:

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 MAXWELL, BOBBY SO GRAND VAL 59.85m 196' 4" 54.10 57.53 59.85 56.09 58.28 53.85

2 SMITH, RYAN JR MIAMI (OHIO 56.61m 185' 9" 56.61 FOUL 52.35 FOUL 51.10 53.13

3 ARTRIP, BEN SR MIAMI (OHIO 53.30m 174' 10" 53.30 FOUL 49.91 FOUL 46.81 FOUL

4 TRALL, IAN SO GRAND VAL 31.49m 103' 4" FOUL 29.68 PASS 29.76 31.47 31.49

5 SCHULTZ, KYLER INDIANA EA 31.36m 102' 11" 28.54 31.07 31.36 27.52 FOUL FOUL

6 HOUCK, SAM INDIANA EA 31.00m 101' 8" FOUL 30.16 30.73 31.00 30.13 FOUL

SANTILLAN, VICTOR JR UNATTACHE DNS

WILLIAMS, RYAN JR MIAMI (OHIO DNS
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